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B e K ~ COP*NTIP@
Ojﬁce Memo, Jndum « UNITED STA OVERNMENT

To  : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-123010 - DaTE:  5/7/58

SAC, NEW YORK (100-56680) ALL INFCRMATION CONTATRED

HEFZIN IS UI‘CLASSIFIED y

: T SHOWN .
ESLANDA cormoz(QwBﬁscx-I, was., o:muwézml?
Su - C

Reference is made to NY Airtel L/1/58 cmcemmg subject ts
contemplated trip to the West Indies.

&t '
oo h/26/56— Turnished information that on that date
subject was then on a trip to the West Indies and was expected to

return to New York on or about 1/30/58.

(=
n 5/1/58~i‘1!mished information which indicated b \
that subject had retumed t o her residence at 16 Junel Terrace,
IVIC.

On 5/3/58-(’\mished information that'during her
trip to the West Indies, subject had visited Jamaica, Tr:.nldad
and the city of Port Au Prince., Ihformant stated that subject
indicated she enjoyed the trip very much and during same had
appeared on the radio several times, Informant was wnable to
elaborate on the information indicating subject had made radio k
broadcasts while on her trip. '

Thasmuch as no outstanding leads remain in this matter, this
case is being placed in a closed status,

Subject is carried on the SI of the I:YO and SI cards !/
are current and accurates }

(O-Bureau (100-1230L) (RY)
1-Yew York (100-56680)

PInITiT ﬂ, 11

b e

By Q'\;‘IJB&W i B MAY O 1358
TSI 115-% ___

BPi:

CLASS. & EXT. n*z;/b"f:’;JJ =

REASON-FCIM 11, 1-2.4.8
DATE OF REVIER -9- 97,

~
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01 DPIRECTOR, FBI (150-103)

PROMt BAC, CHICAGD (61-367)

HTPOOT

. UDE
PAUL”ROB™SON snd his, s, 8 y _

#tha: are contenmlntint pleeing pease before
the

stions Committes on Humen Relations. The informant
was unnbh to furnlsh ary additional) informetion on this po!.nt.

BT FORIATION CONTA\NED
'WERER 13 URCLASSIFIED

| | | .I-J
(3. Bureau {REGISTZRED) DATE—Z’—S—j’J— BY LA

1- Kew York (RTGCISTCRZD) S
. 100=25357 (PAUL r.mo&.' aoamon)

P LT

12350 (cp, U=, nlinola Dutrlct. United

Fetions Organizetion)
r‘”*/%of

1- 100-22692 (PMJL ROBTSOX)
NOT »TOORDED

GE3/n §b
170 APR 28 1958 -

(3) T

A

'b.mum»mmm _

INITIALS ON ORIGINAL -
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— . *
¥ Oﬁice Memvmndum « UNITED S}\TES Go(éRNMENT

o ‘ J 3 r
™ DIRECTOR, F¥BI (100-1230GDNFI AR "“"'. 5/6/58 1-15-%/

o DATE OF REVIEW __ /= /5-3/
SUBJECT: ©  PAUL LE ROY ROBESON . Fira fole:
- INTERNAL SECURIT - C q“

5= FROM SAC, NEW YORK (100-25857) c1ass. & Ex7. Bye R A A0
%\ o REASON-FCIM 11, WY 7

ﬁjf Reference 1s made toﬁureau letter, dated 3/j/58

requesting fhat_eny informetion.indicating jhet subject's

current concert tour is controlled, sponsored, gulded or.
{riflusnced-by—-the~CP;-be-furnished-the-Purestis Refersnce
Is--further made 6o NY-letter -{o-Bureau;-dated lj72} /58, :
captioned, “CP, USA - Organization; IS-C",(Bufile 100-3-69; J

I'"%NY 100-80641) - Fu)

Bureau (100-12304)
Los Angeles (100-25 61) (Info) (RM)
Sen Prancisco (100-6907) (Info) (RM)

1- Portland ( s (Info) (RM) o 1720 L M /
1- Yew York \102?2?837; (O -1 1~ 71
BRPH: peed Bt g, o Wl Ri‘_:n ‘.,‘ 6 ?‘}‘E‘.“d

S ST v MAY 12 1958

Exciupi b GDS, Ogfemory
Date of JhJussifica b ndefMite L
o V@'\’ﬂlg” N




conFi AL

NY 100-25857

[ 2

Appropriate sources &nd informants in the NYO
 Office are being contacted for any information they may
be able to furnish as to the attitude of CP leaders

regarding ROBESON's present concert tour.(u)

Copies of this letter are being furnished to the
. Los Angeles, San PFrancisco and Portliand Divisions, in - -
“view of the comments of” {ndicating that the West - Xg?(/ -
Coaet CP has possibly ha nfluence in ROBESON's curreant . _
concert tour. (L{ : _ o LT

TR Tt e T TET o da SRetocamems aesd win
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Oﬁ%e Memomndum e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

T0

ROM  : SAC, NEW YORK (100-25857)

:  DIRECTOR, FEI (100-12304) DATE:  5/9/56
~""FDIR AR

LLL INZORMATION CONTAINED,

) ' 7 - ) ) l’r—::l:"q UNILACS
SUBECT:  PAUL LEROY ROEESON Eoor: 7 iormen SHORY
I8 - ¢ TOOTETITIER .

3
on h/28/52mfurnilhad the following b\
information eonce sub ject's itinerary:

ROBESON indicated he has an important coﬁoort
en 5/15/58 in Los Angeles end also ®something®™ on the

16th and 18th (May, 1958). 7

Source indicated lubjoot will stay at residence
of CHARLOTTA BASS while in Los Angelesa.

_ .. Pollowing concerts in Los Angeles, ROBESON in- P

 aicated he has to make an important speech on Kegro

(3>~ Bureau (100-12304) (RM)

history in Oakland, Californis on the 25th (May, 1958).
Above for information of ths Bureau and ' ,_'5@, )

interested offices. '\
(LASS. & EXT. stf;;ﬁ.l’{ \
REASON-FCIM II, 1-2.4. z 7 :
DATE OF REVIEW 1-28-91 _} , ‘
(1 - 100-297187

2 - I,oa Angeles (100-25861) (Info.) (RM) (AM)
{1 - 100=-20874

1 - San Francisoo 8100-6907) (Info.) (RM) (m) L
1 - New York (100-80824) ,f\ i
‘Jl - New York (100-~25857) ['/Qp
’ DWW:4w ,
(8)
L T /-’3__/__,{/73 .
J -l ;ALBE:::; - tniduia MAY 12 1958 é.
W12 2 0y ar LECD L RT : s
o >
CHAEYEY.  anklBG: g
6 O may 211958@/f5/ g
b %"
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FD-36 (Rav. 12-13-56)

Sensil-
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FBI1 :
]

§

@ureau (RM
Y-New York

Date: 5 /g /58 CONF! AL
PLAIN TEXT
Transmit the following in {Type in plain 123t o7 code] '
Vi AIRTEL —!
1a (Priority or Method of Mailing} t
P o P e R OOFTA R b~ — — — — — =
PLmwh 15 USCLASSIF K
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI EXCITT VHEAE SHOWH '
OTHEEWISE -
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-25857) - ‘
7
SUBJECT: PAUL ROBESON .
N | )
/
W
¥

that

and urges
The flyer also __I
states that COLLINS will lecture on "Paul Robeson-Great . <__
American" on 5/15/58 at Adelphi Hall, NYC, and it welcomes

the public to "an evening of films and recordings-US-USSR
Cultural Exchange" on 5/11/58, featuring recordings of
DAVID OISTRAKH, The MOISEYEVS, and PETE SEEGER, also to
be held at Adelphi Hall.

e purchase of his book, "Here I Stand."

)

) ROBESON is to glve a concert at Carnegie
Hall, 5/9/58. 1-1%-%{

W
CLASS. & EXT. viéftu, A
REASON-FPCIN II, 1-2.4.2 " @ WERS

DATE OF REVIEW __ /-/8-9 { 41:- 1
R C

l-New York

JAH:azn
(8)

-

Approved:;

MAY l 5 wspgcial Agf__nt

TR R AT L )




folson
FY- 1701 T —

f_é. 2 WAY'1 6 185

5% o M. Thornton

- - - L’r. Rgzzfzer
S=l12=58

Airtel :

Tor 64, New York (100-25857)

Prome D!rcctor, FBI (100-12304) n|| lr\FOQMATlON CO“TMNED

215 UHCLASSIFIED
sy e e s/t 1o

- Reurairtel 5«7-58 oaptloned YArthur Jochua, '
Dlugoffs Security Matter « " (Burtle 100-397122;
your yile 100-111682).

.4./ - .

dmmedfate lrwestlgatton should be eonducted
to Identify the sponsor of Robeson's Carnegie Hall con-
cert vhich was scheduled to be held on 5-9=-568. In this
regard, refer to reagirtel which resflected that

was
nnecte e spons D o the concert.

Any Information fndicating Communiat Party ¢o

guidance of the sponsorship of the concert by or

any other person or organization should de Jully resolved

and the uureau pronptiy aavuua.

TN R

V ;
~S

‘\../

- 7

In addttion, refcr to your letter dated 5-1«58 )
captioned "Communist Par US4, FPamphlets and Publ icatiom
which enclosed a copy of a letter from Jamnes Jackson to all
Communist Farty National Committee members and Coumunist
Party disirlct organizers wherein Jackson urged the cntlrc
‘Eabggnn’- ,lnn]r .H.ar. Istanﬁ » r-: Q|f..u| c‘ nh."fnu- ’
cxplottatton of Robeaon by the comuniat Part for polulca.l ;
necessary tnvestigation to establish the mot{ves behind .
this campalgn. Attempt to determine wheiher the Communist
Party will denefit financially ae a result of the campaligng

Internal Security « C," ufi.lc 100-,3-36; your file 100 675},_.

Communist Farty organisation to campaign on behalf of -

and financlal advantage, you should i(mmediately conduct - . -

1 - 100-39712 _ 7 'ﬁ '
yi /&9 @ﬁ\ 19 Bﬁ " : I

seer | e 4
. ‘! 1
* 1 . :R—-—-— e
SES NOTE YN YELLCW PAGE 2 MAY 12 153 </ C/
COMM . FPI

W r3l
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DU S ETEANE L R

Alriel to New York
Re: FPgul Leroy Robeson
100-12304

whether Robdeaon concurs with the action of the Communfst
Farty; whether Robeson has been directly or indirecitly
responsible for the Initiation of the campalgn; and
whcther Robcson oontemplatu any ftnancia.l contr!button

to the Communisi Fariy es a resuli of the sale of his book
or as @ result of his current concert appearances.

In view of the State Depariment’s current iInterest
in Robeson'’s passport case, as well as the extensive publicity
currently deing afforded Bobeson throughout the world, you
should continue to closely follow Robescn's activitiesand to
Keep the Bureau advised of all pertinent developmenis. Any
information bearing upon Rodeson's pro=Soviet and procommunist

mymrnathda men wwal? ma mmys FomFammatdan Tndlamntdnnas Pamminiad
uyrﬂyuvvll‘b’ e WNeJdd Ga [ * 142 .’vu'.‘“v.v'. .’m.v“v.'.y W NMIMA POV

FParty control, guldance, support or influence of Robeson's
activities, should be fully resolved.

LCTZ CN YELLCOW :

Hobeson is noted Negro concert singer who has
long supported the Communist Farty and related front groups

i R #ronn9n+7n bheen outsnoken in nraiee nf the Snntet
[* T H. " [ ¥y =] !WG » 3 UUUUUUUU M fewiv wiw Mo w Vj View MLy eww

Union. I:te is a current key figure of New York Cffice. In
recent past, Hobeson has been extiremely active In conceri
appearances throughout the United States and has again jiled
suit against State Department for passport for travel abroad.
He has likewise written a book which is being supporied by
the Communist Farty andjfront organizations. ~New York is
being instructed to continue their close coverage of
fobeson’s activities.




\}_"{v? K

AIRTEL
70: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-3-T72)
FROM:  SAC, NEW YORK (100-T9717)
SUBJECT: g?‘s:A-POLmICAL ACTIVITIES : , /- ,;,‘/
PAUL ROBESON CLASS. & EXT. BY
Is-C REASON-FCIM II, 1 T
CINAL DATE OF REVIEW __ L= et
=== For

N T

C.
ge)ported on 5/18/58, LLOYD BROWN and BENJAMIN bl

o ~
J. DAVIS, JR., both members of the Natlonal Committee, CPUSA, (}k
eonferred briefly at 5 \ I

- wwdr L mem wy gm T A g . -

: Evidently referrins to PAUL ROBESON and ROBESON' *s book, . | -t
" BROWN said next week in both "The Courier” and “Afro” that "we" "\
will have another of "our" ads, He said he had a new heading, that
- being "Ike Bays later, Paul now," DAVIS indicated this was a

}y good heading.

BROWN said someone had told him that the "Negro Summit {
Conference” was inspired by "this thing“. DAVIS saild this shows
"that when we begin to move, even ti:ough we don't particlipate, /
it forces others to move.,” [k./

BROWN stated that in the "New York Age" that week, )
(A. PHILLIP) RANDOLPH's speech is reported and the speech is right :
out of the book (ROBESON's ?) on the subJect of white allies., -
BROWN said he (RANDOLPH) says there is only one place where Negro .
leadership 18 to be responsible to the Negro masses and ‘our fate 1%

in our own hands.,” BROWN commented that the procedgure seems to be
take over the ideas of the left. DAVIS replied, "We're very happy

for them %o do FﬂaT;-

. TITATION CONTAINER |
F2iiesN 15 UNCLASSIFIED J |

4 ~ BUREAU (100-3-72)(RM mcz:r-;%;mzsnowg = \

(1 - 100-12304 OTHERWISE

1 - NY 100-23825 (7-?) - |

1 = NY 100-24516 T=5 /V

1 = NY 100-25857 ROBESON)(7-5

1 - KY 100-79717 (7-5) \ |oo"9~?’°/"" .

‘ ] — LD <
RER:HC (7-5) m‘:; 29;_019 A
(9) 168 CC}\T’“ SRR

m— —-—

67 MAY 28 ]938 ot  ENTTIALS ON ORIGINAL /(%

£ e ¢ e e e e

Y e 2



PAGE TWO

KY 100-T7T9717

. EROWN went on to say that "even old ADAM [CLAYTON POWELL}"™
has come out with some statements., DAVIS, in referring to R
POWELL, 82id he 1s red-baiting less and less and that this is ~

- very lcportant, DAVIS continued that POWELL has stated in the
papers that "next to the Communists, he 18 the most persecuted
person” and that POWELL has also said "whether these demonstrations
in South Anerica were Comrmunist inspired or not...." DAVIS
commented that these things are very important, :

Continuing, DAVIS 8ald he felt some more of "that stuff”
came out of the book (ROBESON's) and that the book is going to be
like TOM PARNE's "Common Sense" as far as Negroes are concerned.
DAVIS said he would like to get a couple of speciul spots for - _
.. the book--one involves PAUL sending an autograpned copy; the ~— —
. other is how "they" can get books from "our people’.

POWERS

C e e aee it e e+ e S o e e e e 1D ‘...-.--_._.;.i._.._......_..._.



Tt i ’ T u.\f::}
i G FBI C ENTIAL
Jj ) ] Date: 5/ 20/ 58 .

Transmit the following message via AIRTEL

avy TUTCTo A TION GDETAINEQ
TRSSTVIER !

(Priority or Method of Mailing) T 18 L :
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) FxCEPT WAL SHORN
oq_'r""‘;m"ISE ,
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-25857) prhss
/%1 suypsmom:  PavL LEROS ROBESON
j 15-C f
' ReBulet to New York, 3/27/58. >
/ : ReBulet reflects that” rendered his opinion that

ROBESON may be one of the real leaders behind the FOSTER-DAVIS
faction of the CP. Informant further advised that he felt strongly

that ROBESON was not in California for reasons of a strictly non-
pollitical nature but that he may have come to the area for the |
purpose of influencing "right" elements of the CP to _swavhthe left,-
Los Angeles 18 requested to exhaustively interview to \
determine the basis for his opinion as set forth above, ©

" - that PAUL ROBESON said in
8 book that he 18 not a Communlist but that the Part derstands

him 'and we know him better than anyone else', aid this .
in a manner that indicates that the Communist Party does know PAUL ( \
A

to be a C e !

Baltimore 18 ye sted alsc ¢
intervie o ascertain 1
it can be de ely ascertained tha 8 or 1s no member

b = a- —of the CPUSA.

alert for any information which indicates that receipts %

i-os Angeies and Baitimore are also requested o remain ffé
LS
\ o

3 4 BUREAU (100-12304)(RM) DATE OF REVIEW
- BALTIMORE (RM)

. ) e 23
{2 o b BSOS E 10p-(2304- 45

TGV Tess frr -\ mrm O e £ _J e
JUWIKNIV (D) 7 bd "y B anT 2

(9) r-h Cochre . v " .

d" ) " li 391"' ‘ ' ~ em————r
o N % \ :{'_\C < P AEY .. T Wy ‘-\_“
’f_v R A f ( dd ,r!‘:/‘t ./’ :"_ ;'_}""
i /N ;
Approved: Sent

Special Agent in Charge

PERES )__,’?P,:_ REUE 1o R MIVRR b N e e e T
A WU - Srer



FD-36 (Rev. 3-13-56) C - {*

"; 4 —:\":- “3}; “k?
FBI
. - Date:
Transmit the following message via
PAGE TWO UUNF’ATI ;
(Priority or Method of Mailing) AL‘

NY 100-25857

ROBESON's book "Here I Stand" are in any instance belng used for
the benefit of the CPUSA., The attention of Los Angeles and
Baltimore is directed to Buairtel to New York 5/12/58, captioned
as above, in which 1t 1s stated that in view of the State Depari-
ment's current interest in ROBESON's passport case as well as the
extensive publicity currently being afforded throughout the
.4 weeld sowssExy, his activities should be closely followed and the
d Bureau advised of all pertinent developments, The Bureau further
states that any information bearing upon ROBESON's pro-Soviet and
pro-Communist sympathies as well as any information indicating
Communist Party control, guidance, support or influence of
ROBESON's activities, should be fully resolved,

POWERS

Approved: Sent .. M - Per

Special Agent in Charge 7




- ev. 3-13-5¢" N ' Mr. Tolson
FD-36 (Aev. 3-13-5¢ Cq . _ {\5 } / M::. Tolae
‘ o <} Mr. Belmont {==
L:' : el ﬁ‘é v'l'ir:. H?:lhr
F Bl ; Mr. Nease
Mr. Parsons
Date: 5/22/58 llr. Rosen
r. Tamm
Transmit the following message via AIRTEL CG#FIUE P¥ r. Trot
¥
(Priority or Method of Mailing) “Mr. ﬂolloman__
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) Miss Gandy
- - FROM: SAC, NEW 100-258 qﬂng—————-—-
. 14 X (200-25%51) .
., SUBJECT:  PAUL LEROY ROBESON 1@“""1123\5 ﬂﬁ’ :
Yt 1S-C - B 1 B o
B e
ReBuairtel 5/12/58. U o dd
i %?é?

ReBuairtel reflects immediate 1nvestigation should be
conducted €0 identify the sponsor of ROBESON's Carnegie Hall concert
which was held on 5/9/58. The Bureau advised that any information
indicating Communist Party control or guidance of the sponsorship

of the concert or by any other person or organization should be
fully resolved and the Bureau promptly advised,

(
o —aﬁ{riaed on 4/21/58 that on 4/11/58 the Third b
Annual Memorilal Meeting of the Katherine Van Orden Fund For Freedom

was held at the Hotel Carlton, 24 East Park St, Newark, New Jersey. -
Informant advised the chairman of this meeting was MORTON STAVIS,
STAVIS announced there would be & concert by PAUL ROBESON at

Carnegie Hall, New York City, on PFriday 5/9/58. According to the
informant, the concert was belng sponsored by the Emergency Civil
Libertles Committee and the Young Peoples. Democratic For Action

Committee, -
Va,

In view of the above, Newark is requested to exhaustively
re-lnterview the informant and resolve whether or not the Emergency

Civil Liberties Committee and the Young Peoples Demoeratie For Action

Committee were directly involved in the sponsorship of ROEESON's
concert. >
S it 8 4@-—’/.25%;
.IB
UREAU (100-12304)(RM) MAY 27 1958
- NEWARK (RM) Lm\

1 - NEW YORK 100-25857 (7-5)

l" ’i

- \rcmss L . v ePes Kbeld
R 4 WAY 29 ]95 7/ SN &® ' prason-reI 11, 1:3 4. é
Approved: ]/M "~ Sent _DATE OF REVIEW f

Specialf Agent in Charge

JDW :HC 7—5) L ‘-"-‘
(7) ( -

S IET Ly SGIATE A SR I AR IR AR AL e AT T e
G T Y ehew Bt RO T




4750 (2-7-79)

XXXXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

O

Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
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PAUL ROBESOR v. JOHN FOSTER DULLES \\\\~

/ The summons and complaint was served on the Attorney Genseral on
March 3, 1958, Plaintiff seeks a declaratory judgment and other

7 equitable relief to declare that the Passport Regulations of the —
Secretary of State (22 C.,F.,R. 51,135 et seq.) as applied to the
Plaintiff, are unauthorized, unlawful and invalid., Plaintiff further
prays that the defendant be enjoined from interfering with plaintiffts

travel outside the U.S,., from continuing to refuse to grant a pass- .

port to the plaintiff, and to direct the defendant to issue a pass-
port to the plaintiff forthwith., Defendant refused to grant a passe~
port to plaintiff based on his refusal to answer questions concern=
ing present and past membership in the Communist Party which are
contained in the passport epplication form., On April 28, 1958, an
Answer to Complaint was filed in the U,S. Distric our or )
Bistrict of Columbia, On the same d deTendant Tlled a NMotlon
Tor Securlty for Costs, together “TER a memorandum of points_and
suthorit¥es In support thereof.
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Oﬁice Memomndum *» UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DIRECTOR, FBI 0= 9
’ 100- (100~ ) DATE WAY 20186
SAC, LOS AMGELES (100-25861)(100-55725)
@ —
PAUL ROBESON ‘
SM=-C; _ 7 -
ESLANDA ROBESON S 7-1
SH-C; i
PAUL ROBESON, JR.
. SM=C .
/ —
Remyairtel to Bureau, cc New Yorky=taptioned) "PAUL
ROBESON, SM=-C; ESLANDA ROBESON, Si#-C", dgfed 9/25/57, showing
overtures made in New York City toward the ROBESONS by -

representatives of the Moral Rearmament movement therq_gguazd
defecting PAUL ROBESON from his communist interests.

MW#
s ldentity be covered, furnlshed the following information which j
¢

he said he had galned mmm persons in the 7
Moral Rearmament group a etro where PAUL ROBESON had recently o
/

— 3\0\ appeared: |
) a ESON song recltal at Hartford Avenue Baptiat Church 0

about April 28, 1958.
(7~ Bureau (1 - 62-43223 - r»m)(ﬁEGISTERED) .
- Detwoit (1 -audeetorgmD) " ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED=
\ HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED ) /t;"
21 - 100—25857 « PAUL ROBESONPATEMBYML{L

1 - ESLANDA ROBESON) A

P s b e

;1 - PAUL ROBESON, JR,) - |
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5 = New Yorlk

1 - 62-640 - MRA
' 1 - COMMUNIST PARTY FUNDS)
L - Los Angeles (1 - 61-360 - MRA)(1 ~ 23488 ~ COMMUNIST PARTY FUNIS)
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Mrs. CHARLES HILL, the wife of the pastor of this
church, whose n minantl 0o

an neroau

14 L w3 ke W e W e ula

m, ree . m,
was produced by MRA to create understanding between all
people and to show that spiritual change 1s needed on the part
of both black and white alike. PAUL ROBESON expressed his
desire to view this film g the same concert, Mrs, HILL
gave an invitation t ¢ & special luncheon being

tendered ROBESON the next day. \ b/](/

wd no opportunity to talk again to

. Present were about 30 people, including seven Negro
clorey. M

G-t the luncheon were CARL WINTER and Mrs. CARL WINTER,

CARL WINTER being lno s Secretary of ichigan™
State Communist Party (G-P!. Also_reco nizeﬂat the
luncheon was CARL HAESSLER, lcnovmi sometlme editor
of the Federated Press. There were

1ndividuals who gave the appearince ii ieini of Jewish descent,

otherwise unidentifiable to

PAUL ROBESON addressec the instant luncheon group
spealking of his son and what RCBESON saw for America. PAUL'S
son 1s an englneer, age 30, who translates from Russian for
some technical magazines in America. The son had at one point
lived in Gstaad, Switzerland, for four years, where he learned
Swiss-German. PAUL stated that he, himself, was in Moscow from
1934 to 1935, then in London tec 1941,

ROBESON was observed at one point personally speaking
Yo two unlidentifled persons of apparent Jewish descent. ROBESON
was overheard to tell them to carry on "the program", arranging
occasions for PAUL ROBESON to speak and sing since apparently all
the money was on hand that was needed for the program, PAUL,
during the instant luncheon period, conveyed that he wanted to
slng and speak to millions in Mexlco. PAUL stated that his wife .
was taking care of things in Jamaica. i
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LA 100-25861

Relative to ROBESON's above-expressed interest to I
eW a private showing of "Freedom" ‘related the -
llowing further information: — il

On May 2, 1958, Mrs. HILL, w f the g?D
Hartford Avenue Baptist Church,w
ﬁsaid it was not possible to have "Freedom" shown to PAUL

ESON or his friends as PAUL and his friends' program was

full and she, Mrs. HILL, herself out of town. It
was apparent to PRATT, that what PADL—
onally Tee ve to any solution of Infernational

estic raciazl tensicns is no € ciear, PRATT
e
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EAC, Rew York (100-25857) é May 28, 1958
ﬂmrector‘&_gq@ (100-1230%)-% 7 7
fi'\ ESLANDA GOODE‘( 'nosmon /
L BECURITY MATTER = C— //’

infor whicky was clas s furnished

For completion of your files, the following \Q .
on D

NOTE ON _YELLOW:

Ssubject in Security Index. Subject recebtly
traveled to the British West Indles with a group from
the United Nations, it being noted that subject is an

accredited correspondent at the Ugited N ‘
“New World Review." -5

CLASS. * DXT.
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- Balmont @/ "'—'/‘—.-\.;p_' - ISE \,_
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"=~ . FD-3§. (Rew. 3-13-56)

NTIAS -

. ' v FBI!

Transmit the following message via _ _AIRTEL

ALL INFOR:ATION CONTAINED
HEREIY IS [%CLASSIFIED
EXCE"T WHERE SHOWN 1+~

{Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) - OTHERWISE _.
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK {100-258§7)

PAUL LERGY/%‘BESUﬁ ) ’

IS-C

CINAL

</ b\

advised on 5/25/58 BEN DAVIS was in contact
wilth ESIA ROBESON, at which time he asked to speak to PAUL
ROBESON. During the ensulng conversation befween DAVIS and PAUL
ROBESON, DAVIS congratulated ROBESON on hls second concert -
(Carnegie Hall, 5/23/58), and stated he was sorry that he could

) not have been there. ROBESON said the second concert was rm!ch

better than the first and that he was "in excellent voice.

ROBESON agged that "PAULIE's (PAUL ROBESON, JR,) man" completely

revamped oustics in Carnegle Hall and that the results were

magnificent, ROBESON remarked that he is astounded at the

success of the concert and that it opens up entire new vistas

for him, He sald that he put & Negro up on an intellectual

plane. The .
PAUL ROBESON also stated, "This 1s the answer %o }

Peeksklll and everything that went before," He commented that !

he plans to engage a theatre for a week or so in the fall and

put on a "one-man show," ROBESON also stated that he is .

astounded at his reviews and reception in trade papers like

"variety and "Downbeat.

o ey o —
(1 - 100-14916

S
_\/

- J }
1 - New York (100-9 ON, 2-15) L“
1 - New York (100-80640){CP,USA-NEGRO QUESTION)( 5)
1 ~ New York (100-56680)(ES OBESON 5
1 « New York (100-23825 -5)
1 - New York (100-25887
JDW :mak ' ’ of
(9) J - REC-17. D023 00 ,
- NS ums&anY"ﬂ!““"‘q rf*ﬂ ;
. IO ATt T % ,ll
E6iiES I ,_.-..uk'w E\L,]""r REASON-FCIH II, 1-2.4.2 2 12 MA ‘9531 k , é
§6C.SEP 25 P13, _\ﬂw\O P DATE OF REVIEW 1=23- 3L . ¢
& | i
| - 4 CoN g TIAT
4 B C
A d: /fh.'\
pprove i’uspecmi Eq¥rt Tn Charge Sent lg

\'__!l-'
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Trensmit the following message via

FBI

Pate: COLFl ALl

{Priority or Method of Mailing)
NY 100-25877)

DAVIS stated the whole thing is wonderful and terrific.
He sald that ROBESON overcame his blg obstacle in performins
again in NYC, ROBESON agreed with this statement,

BEN DAVIS enthusiastically told ROBESON of the wonderful
impressions that he has made and the fact thét he (ROBESON) is
proving that the Negro is an intellectual and showing the .

wonders of African music.

DAVIS made arrangements to meet with ROBESCN at
ROBESON's residence the next day, 5/26/58, Informant was not
able to furnishthe reason for DAVIS wanting to meet with ROBESON.

POWERS., 3 o
-Cu .
Approved: — Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge

g TR T T e e e (;Q/C]




f‘Do!& (Rev. 3-13-58) )

'_".fm . 3 o FBI ’ ,
Lo Date: 5,/20/58 ~ -. T L)

l‘~<* TEnTLTE ' | l. N fﬁli R
'I‘runsmit the fouow!nq message via AIRTEL P 3 3
{Priority or Method of Mailing) ALL IRICTZIATION comnm
, ESDETR IS UNCLASSIFIED |
. 20 DIRECTOR, FBI {100-12304) p——— *uzzzsmmm . -
. oIEw g7/ .
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-25857) 65 15/ %% o
:, " te.-
SUBJECT: PAUL LEROY ROBESON g/
P -C ' CLASS. & T¥T. BY /,5&;[:_’5
REASON-FCTE 77 1.9 4.2 4

DATE OF. REVIEW W hd 33 X

~~ .. ROBESON i8 a Key Figure of the NYO., He 18 currently -—-—---—- =
engaged in a nationwide concert tour, is a well-known singer, - :
actor and writer, ROBESON has been described as a concealed R
- " member of the CPUSA prior to 1945, In the past he has served - - - - —
-—-—ga8 officer, leader, sponsor, or sympathizer of numerous CP T

front organizations. He has openly expressed his admiration

- for the Soviet Union. He 18 1n frequent contact with e

representatives and/or nationals of the Soviet Union and other - - -~

satellite countries. ROBESON's book, "Here I Stand", was

described BEN DAVIS, JR. as a "brilliant plece of writing

and application of Marxism“- and by CLAUDE LIGHTFOOT as an

“1nstrument to the movement, a consollidation to the left".

qu xpressed his opinion that
ROBESON may one of the real leaders behind the FOSTER-DAVIS Jﬁ

faction in the CP. K2 dvised on#that
had recently expressed the opinion that the CP

ows
ca ON better than anybody else and the informant stated that -L;7j:> -
: -~ in the manner in which spoke he indicated that the - = —---F- L
Communlst Party does know ROBESON to be a CP member, (%

o Buairtel to NY 5/12/58 stated that in view of the State é&g
Department's current interest in ROBESON's passport case as well

as the extenslve publicity currently being afforded him througihout

the world, ROBESON'S activities should be followed closely and

the Bureau advised of all pertinent developments. Any informa-

tion bearing upon ROBESON'S pro-Soviet and pro-Communist sympatnies

as well as any information indicating Communist Party control,
guildance, support or influence of ROBEESON'S activitles, should :sz)l
be fully resolved. — [R3O0Y

BUREAU (100-1230&)(nn) f
-1 - NEW YORK (100-25857)(7-5)

i (15) - Mlﬂ » ol
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. Transmit the following message via

ST PAGE TWO | =
§ {Priority or Method of Mailing) . P

. NY 100-25857 . B | __,”_.if;l ”f{;f%'

Bureau authority is requested to conduct a survey for E ;;;§k54

installation of a tesur on ROBESON'S residence, 16 Jumel Terrace, —“——"1
New York City. ROBESON's telephone number is WA 7-7754. T
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Director, FAI (100-12304).. 5' ol JoEE R
REC- 79 - ALL INRCRNATION co"mnm :

—__-u‘n' is Ld =L !SSIFIm !

PAUL LEROY ROBESON B TIRE SuoRY -

IRTERFAL SECURITY » € L E EERWIsr. c

Reuratirtel 5/20/58. -

Tt 7 77 Fhe Bureau doea not fu! that a survey for
instollation of a tesur on Robeson's residence i»

, worranted at this time, In view of Robeson®s ertensive o

oozl treyel im tAe recent pcst and indications he will SRS |

"TTTTTT 7 eontinue his concert appearcnces throughout the U.8, 0 . T T

Tt and posaibly abrood, it does not appear that such an B -
i .. . inpvestigative teclmtqm uould arford oqfftctent day-to- B einasnte il |
.7 day coverage of Robeson's aciivitiea te Ju s
T ’ installation. In odditio

b .
S appear to gffo reascngbdble coverage e -
T @/ Bobeson's acvsvities, Jou should, Aowever, remain '
i .. olert to any situation which would lend ltself 2o the :
- utilization of the cbove investigative techaicue ot o
.. .. which time consideration moy agaim be giuven to o urwy. e

The denigl of cuthority to conduct the above-
requested survey should in no way minimize the !5/?‘;7,

waiEee .. importance of closely following Robeson's acttvitte: l-/t
. : pursuont to previous iRstructions. . ,cs 4 vIT. B sﬁj Jﬂ ___a
o _ ) \.J o REASON-TATH TT. f.jﬁ
:___‘*::-—- i BCR-mPP. aln (4) : B *"""‘"""““"'DATE OF RLilZs -

 __ _ .__ NOTE: Robeson is c key figure of NIYO. FHe is noted ¥Negro o
- concert singer who haos consistently supported the CP and o z
related front groups and has likewise been outspoken in :
his praise of Russia. Robeson is currently receiving
coneiderchle international coverage in both the legitimate

.and progressive press, in view of his extensive concert -
‘appearcnces, his book "Here I Stand,” and his suit agoinst
S tﬁe State Department for a’ pasaport A2 a result the Gt
ToTisT CR,.as I the past, 18 taking advaniage of Rodbeson'’s . . =
o prommeuce and is obviously exploiting him in an effort d
B:»curdn:n_.-_....-'.=i tooenhance the CP position, XNYO has previously been D}
Belmont —— ~ " —
e % m TWRTIIRAS T
Rosen — < . e
—— T Fe mal 2o ;3-3 l. ¥OTE CONTINUED PAGE T¥0 }\"‘5’
et

_— J C"‘".(-"_':
@ MAIL ROOM 4'{& / »

i l'
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. Letter to SAC, New York
REs PAUL LEROY ROBESON
Tepi .. 100+12304

CONTINUATION OF NOTE;

fnstructed te closely follow Rodeson'’s current cotivities
ia on g/fort to estadlish the extent of CP contrel, -
support, guidance or influence over these activities,
Although NYO request for above survey vas poassibly

prompted by these instructions, it ts not believed, for

the recsona set forth adove, that such coverage would

be Juatified ot this time, ' ' '

—n
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ko e e
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI(DI%ONF

CONFIDENTIAL
Raporting Office Office of Origin Date Investigative Perlod
PORTLAND NEW YORK 5/28 /58 5/19,22,23/58
TITLE OF CASE 0 Report mods by b7 Typed By:
! PAUL LEROY "ROBESON - s» C| emm
? CHARACTER OF CASE ) 7

ALL YNFORMATION CONTAINED

REREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED .- INTERNAL SECURITY - C

EXCEPT ¥ -

{OTHERWI sIII:I,RE .s-‘g’:’)fwg g ALY, TXFORVATION CONTAINED

B B I°nTIN I3 UNCLASSIFIED )
Synopats: _ _ E7CirT WhahE SHOWR

QTHERWISE

./‘

ROBESON arrived, Portland, 3/16/58, for concert at

Botsford Auditorium, Reed College, 3/18/58, arranged
for and sponsored/by Focus Club, & non-affiliated
college group; ?zbership in which comprised of Reed
College studenps. /ROBESON deseribed in press as
"here as an artist"; stayed at residence of Reed
College professor, known in pgst as JCP member,

Subject entertained by Focus Club members, One promi-

nent CP member complained that admission price to con-

cern was prohibitive while another stated that few

people were invited to attend gatherings for subject
held by Focus Club members, l

|-

o - ROC gt »
s CLASS. & EXT. BY 5§ R1,/dy) = M
o] REASON-FCIM 1I, 1-2.4.2 s,

= DATE OF REVIEW /=46 -9/ . .
Pt L oy Eoid folioss
7" 7 Coplea moder A4 '

=4 -\ (20m
Tt 4 Bureau (100-12304) (RM) 00
- 3 New York (100-25857)(RM)

o 1 Portland (100-8472) .

me s,

o o® oA & 2L

< ‘-
fata Nl

fid4

RIG RECT __.“_,_____.',i"i;;-' L
LATE T[0T Y g o s e, fine
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PD 100-8472 y B
CONFLIE TIAD
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DETAILS:

-~

AT PORTLAND, OREGON -

Arrangements Yor a Concert Appearance “of Subject - _ R

- S— 1/
porte at o a meeting .
wag held at kf?f‘
or the purpose - _{' -
making plans for & concer o be given by PAUL ROBESON : i

under the sponsorship of the Focus Club of Reed College

on Marchl8, 1958, to be held on the college campus, In-
formant 1dent1ried VIRGINIA MALBIN as among those in
attendance at this meeting. A Reed College student in
attendance explained to those present that the president
of Reed College whom he had consulted, had advised him that
while Reed College would not assist in any way either in
sponsoring or participating in the advertising for a con- "~ '
cert by ROBESON, it would permit the Focus Club to sponsor -
the arffair, of the persons present at the meeting, L)
according to was requested to contact various negro ’
clergymen in Portland to determine their reactim to . .
ROBESON's appearance, both as a person and as an artist,

He was delegated to attampt to arrange through the clergy

with some negro family where ROBESON could stay while in
Portland. During the meeting some coples of ROBESON's

new book "Here I Stand” were given to some of the persons
present. The Focus Club has been publicly described as an
organization of Reed College students which has no official
connection with Reed College and which has from time to

time sponsored the appearance of various out-of-town spesakers
singers, and entertainers,

In early May, 1958, ELIZABETH GURLEY FLYNN, member
of the National committee, CP. USA, spoke at Reed College
undér the auapices of tne Focus Club,

The Communist Party (CP), has been designated

by the Attorney General of the United States pursuant to
Executive Order 10450. :

o as of 1 was known £eb1C - h3~
Portland Con ential Informants as s : TJ:)

member or the CP since which time she has been known to the
above informants as one who has taken an active part

various Communist front organizatlons, !



4
b',___._._,;i

PD 100-8472 COF ”'”AL

during the period 1948-1949, uas
known to as one who ha ended CP meetings durl thatl)
period, nce 1949, as been reported by

one of those 1n atten nce at C front group meetings.
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PD 100-8472 ) | o CON NTIAL

' ﬁ orte a meeting of the Committee for
e

ection of Oregon's Foreign Born, at Portland, on
~ February 25, 1958, an announcement was made concerning

~ the scheduled appearance of PAUL ROBESON at a concert to
‘ be given at Reed college on about March 1&, 1958. Lo

on for Social Action (OFSA)

at Portland, an announcement was . = ;57

r concerning the concert by PAUL : :
ROBESON at Reed College on March 18, 1958,
saponsorship ub of Reed Oollege

- reported on the meeting of the same or- -
ganizatlion he Rev, MARK CHAMBERLIN, the - -

chairman of the d announced the sc

reported that at & & \g

reported that on the
at ROBESON's concert, Mrs. EDNA .-

SMITH, wiv 18 known t as an OFSA executive board member

and program committee Member while in conversation with the |

subject, discussed with him the possibility of subject g:lving<

a program in Portland for the Committee for the Protection

of Oregon's Famign Born (CPOFB), to which subject replied that

he was always willing to cooperate with the Forefgn Born

Committees. ROBESON provided his address to Mrs, SMITH and

plans were tentatively made for his eppearance in Portland .

in the fall or 1958 under the sponsorahip of the CPOFB.- Sy

News Publicity concerning 8@4;ect's Appearance ‘ a T

. The Ore onian Portland daily newspaper, on March
6, 1258 contaIneg an article entitled ¥PAUL ROBESON to Sing
Here", which announced the scheduled appearance of subject
4n his rirst Portland concert in ten zeara on March 18, 1958,

“The article referred to ROBESON as & political controversial

Clr s
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figure in the last decade because of squabbles with the
State Department over alleged Communist sympathies', and
indicated he would present a vocal program of his own under

the sponsorship of the Focus Club a student group of

at 8-00 p.m.

about 40 members, at Botsford Auditorium, at Reed college,

+

The Ore nian, ‘on anday, Harch 17, 1958 con~-
tained three photographs of the subject. The caption above
one photograph "I am Here as an artist™ and contained :
a statement below the photograph referring to ROBESON
as having arrived at the Reed College campus on Sunday.
Below another photograph of ROBESON appeared "ROBESON re-
called political controversy over his alleged sympathies
wlth Russla, declared 'my political position 18 precisely
now as it has always been,

_An article captioned “ROBESON _says English T.V.,

UDDGBI'T' Btdge engagemenuu, mnge on SGFU.’LHE U.Dc rﬂbﬁpul Wy
with byline of HERB PENNY, staff writer, The Oregonian,
appearing in The Oregalan, March 17, 1958, reflected the
results of an Interview with the subject on Sunday (March
16, 1958), The article referred to ROBESON as having stited .
that he thought it was "unlikely" he would be permitted to
leave the country to accept singing and acting engagements
in England., The article pointed out that since 1950 ROBESON
had been unable to obtaln a passport because of "sguabbles

wl dlh bhha Cknda Nanantmant avan allacad Mammmiatd avmnathicos B
Wi Vil wiiS WGVEVPT MOLPOL PHIVIIY WIITI @GLALTRYW WiIAULWALWY W Y ELp S Wald

and further pointed out that he had filed suit this month _
in an effort to obtain a mesport before the English engage~
ments in June. The article quoted ROBESON &s statlng:

"Jt 48 unlikely that I'11 will make 1t at this time although
this whole thing is getting pretty absurd in the light of
our cultural relations abroad. But if the case came up in
time there is no doubt that I'd win because the State De-~

partment is interferring with my livelihood.” The news
article noted that ROBESON spoke informally on the Reed

WA W e S W W - el bt e AT ammme B

College campus, It further noted that ROBESON had commented
to the effect that he believed it important for people to

know that he was getting invitations from abroad because it

reflected how necessary a passport was for him. The article
continued "in his Portland visit, he emphathized 'I'm here

as an artistxxxx'™ The article contined that “the fact that -
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he now, apparently, has much more to say about music than
about politics does not mean that he has changed his

opinions, ' *My political position is precisely now as it

has always been' he declared,” The article referred to the .
subject's most recent appearance as having been under the
sponsorship of negro groups with many recitals in negro
churches, It pointed out that no political message would

be glven with his concert. - L . S

The Oregon Journal, Portland daily newspaper,
on March 17, 13958, contalned an article captioned “PAUL
ROBESON, 'here as artist'; discussion on politics avoided"
urnder the byline of MARTIN CLARK, Journal music editor,
which pertalned to & press conference by ROBESON on Sunday
afternoon SMarch 16, 1958). The article quoted ROBESON
as saying "I'm here as an artist" and referred to his
scheduled concert on Tuesday evening March 18, 1958, at
Botsford Audltorium on the Reed colleﬁe campus, which it _ _ .
was noted was being sponsored by the "Focus Club, & group
of Reed College students which has no official connection
with the college,” : '

The article stated in part, including the phrase
set out in paranthesis, that subject "has been accused of
many things (including extreme left wing views and pro-
Communist opinions), but neer of a lack of sincerify. This
was evident in all his answers.® It further noted that
subject was willing to answer political questions but
he had made it clear that on this visit he wanted to be )
considered purely as an artist. It noted that subject had
commented that should he return to Portland to give & lecture
then he "woull be happy to go into all such questions”, the
latter statement being indicated as prompted by a question
econcerning his feelings on the Hungarlan revol€.

Yhe article quoted subject in continuing "but I
will say this, we here in the United States can get
awfully excited about what's happening to people in other
countries while paying little attention to the injustices
t0 my people here in this country,” Subject was referred
to as having stated that dlnce 1950, he had been concertising
mainly in churches, He noted he was scheduled to sing in
Carnegie Hall this year under the sponsorshlp of the AME Zion
Church in New York in which his brother is pastor, He
remarked it was his feeling that the U.S. Supreme Court
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will pass favorably soon on an application to have his
passport, whioh was cancelled in 1950, reinstated and 1if
that action is forthcoming, he will accept invitations
from such British composers as RALPH VAUGHN WILLIAMS and’
BENJAMIN BRITTEN to concertise extensively in Great ' -
Britain. An artliclé which appeared in the Oregon Journal -
on March 19, 1953, under the byline of MARTIN EEERK, o
Journal music editor, was captioned "Botsford Auditorium
Jemmed for ROGBESON," The article referred to a spokesman
for the Focus Club, the organization of Reed students
which had sponsored PAUL ROBESON's appearance, &s having
stated it was the largest audience attending a concert in
the suditorium, there being more than 1,000 in attendance,
The article noted that the subject's "warm outgoing nature
obviously struck a responsive chord in the hearts of his _
- listeners", further noting that "ROBESON's request to be — -
recognized purely as an artist apparently has been completely
granted.®” : . S - :

~ ot Dt T i s i gendt e & R
Communist Party Reaction to Subject'’s Appearance

OHW reported that 1nq
: GAYLO > in referring to the schedule
ppearance of PAUL ROBESON, commeénted to the effect that he
was sorry to hear that the Focus Club was charglng $2 for
admission to the concert, that he (GINTHER) felt that the A
price was too high, noting that neither he nor his wife could ,L

afford to attend at that admissbn fee. He further indicated

lemd Lo cemm mmdiao s Soas meama mambhana AP s Dasanes MTuah dotm o

WAL IIE WL RULILE wvW DET SUNIT MTIUCL'D Vi wiE QvLue wviuvs wus

organization sponsoring the concert, and tell them they were
~ charging too much, i :

1'Illlrand

mwhoatteﬁded the subject o
evening of ‘March 18, 1958, reported on hat .
RORESON was most enthusiastically recelved —

-audience, According to the iInforman
attended the concert, oo
stayilng at the home of LIOYD REYNOLDS, Reed College professor,

as of March, 1958, were (/
known to an as current CP members, b;ﬁ_

il _

LORD GINTHER is known to informants
as state secretary of the CP of Oregon.

A ’ ’
i / é{
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have been known to and-as lon'gtiﬁe CP members
who In recent years have played a prominent role in the

on June 19, 1954 BOBERT HISHART CANON, & self—
confessed CP member, from 1947 to 1948, in testimony at
Portland, Oregon, before the Committee on Un-American -
Actlvitles, House of Representatives, teatified that °
LLOYD REYNOIDS, professor of Uraphic Arts, at Reed College, "
and his wife, were known to CANON in_ 1948 as members of
the professional c¢lud of the 0P, a groupceomprised of
seven persons who8e interests and livelihood were centered
around Reed College,

On June 19, 1954 LIOYD J,' REYNOLDS, T423 8. E
318t Avenue, Portland, while appearing &8 & wltness under
subpoena before the Commlttee on Un-Amerlican Activities, = _. |
House of Representatives, identified himself as a professor (
of art at Reed College. He invoked the protection of the
Congtitution of thé United States and particularly the
5th Amendment in declining tc answer whether he was ever
a2 member of the CP on the grounds his answers might tend b
tv incriminate. p

rep!or e! !!a! on March 18, 1958, a social ar!a!r was

ut:;u at a private home J.Ullﬁ'u'iﬁ" subject's goncert in honor f
of the subjJect., According to* no expressions of political ’
views were heard, the topics of conversation being with

reference to muslec of countries visited by the subject,
reported that the subject was pleased with the response
given to his Portland concert and that subject indicated
it would pave the way for him to give concerts in other
cities, The subject commented that he hac had offers from

Seattle and Spokane, Washington, fur future appearances.
rallv adviged on that about ll-'-'a stundents

SR, 11y advised on that about
‘ere present at the abov! aescrisea soclal affair,

- onF further reported that on
March 19, 8, a et supper was held for the subject at
which the membership was limited to Focus Club members

and certain other invited guesats, After the supper, o
according to the group, including the subject, went \

to the Reed Colliege coffee shop, where students were square
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dancing} thus affording the students an opportunity to
talk to” the subject, After about an hour ROBESON left
with one of the Focus Ciub members to return to the
resldence of Professor LLOYD REYNOLDS where he was ataying

S e ”orally advised on m that during b D
the gathe £ on the evening of HMarc R in the _ .
subject's honor, the latter discussed at length his musie - ‘
and the background of some of the music 1n the countries

- he had given concerts,




R

iy Ca

L ,.;;;..&.'4;—1;..;545&....»;;‘-,.&5...';;‘( 2T e R A e 4 L b e R t...gb.;.,;;rn\,'-.‘..-._-;..,-,-_{-__ ‘f e
T B

B L T TV S SR T WL B S U, P

PD 100-8472 _APPENDIX - CONF

COMIYITTEE FOR THE PROTECTION OF OREGON'S FOREIGN BORN

According to Portland Confidential Informants, the
COMMITTEE FOR THE PROTECTION OF OREGON!'S FOREIGN BORN, known
in its earlier stages as the CITIZENS COMMITTEE FOR A CIVIL
RIGHTS ORDINANCE and as COMMITTEE TO DEFEND FOUR OF OREGON'S
FOREIGN BORN, has been dominated during its entlre existence,
August, 1949, to date by past and present COMMUNIST PARTY
members.

A Portland Confidentlal Informant reported that a
letter dated April 9, 1957, by COMMITTEE FOR THE PROTECTION
OF ORECON'S FOREIGN BORN secretary, MARTINA CURL, described
the organization "as an independent defense committee - — - - —-
organized about seven years ago to help those in Oregon, who,
when arrested and facing deportation for exercising the very
rights they came to the United States seeking, were confused and
financially unable to defend themselves." Portland Confidential
Informants have advised the COMMITTEE FOR THE PROTECTION OF
OREGON'S FOREIGN BORN is currently active in Portland, Oregon,
holding regular meetings and has sponsored a number of fund
raising aifairs during the past ycar,

,
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PORTLAND CHAPTER, METHODIS: FEDZRATION FOR SOCIAL ACTION

Portiand Confidential Informants have advised tThat
the PORTLAND CHAPTER, METHODIST FEDERATION FOR SOCIAL ACTION,
alka OREGON CHAPTER, METHODIST FEDERATION FOii SCCIAL ACTION
and OREGOI; TEDFRATION FOR SOCIAL ACTTON 1s heavily infiltrated
by perscrnc imcwn to them as past or present COMURIST PARTY
members and 2vinpatbizers who tale an aciive part in its affalrs
and activitier, :

METHODISY FIDERATION FOR SOCTIAL ACTICN

The MEIHODIST FEDERATION FOR SOCIAL ACTION has been
cited by the f-1ifornia Committee o1. Un-American Activitles
in i%s 1048 rapsr- as "among the more conspicuvus frents for
Communist activiiy 1n the field of relief, assistance, and
welfare wori and Joa’ing with the problems of the unemployed
and undsrprivilesn~2. "
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O]j‘ice Memonmdum » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

CO!M‘ NTIAL
™ DIRECTOR, ¥BI (100-12304) DATE SR /58

nW: SAC, PORTLAND (100-8472)

SUBJECT: PAUL LEROY ROBESON ALL INFORFATION CONTAINED

W Is-C YZEZIN IS USCLASSIFIED A
EXCEPT THERE SHOVE
' OTHERWISE
Rerep of Snm Portland, dated L7C/
and ceptioned as above, enclose erewith. Also enclosed
is dissemination memo. _ o o P K- {[

CLASS. & EXT. BY _‘Lj_%l
REFERENCE REASON-FCIM 11, 1-2.4.2

DATE OF REVIEW I= 18- 20

fon Foraflilion

 Bureau let to New York, 3/27/58.—

ADMINISTRATIVE

the Bureau, and for the
reported

Fcr the informatlon of

;' Because o
and the fact that disclosure of the above racts might
expose informant, the above remarks were not included
in the body of instant report for dissemination.

INFORMANTS }')

: ™~

Identity Date of Activity Agent to File No. a'
of Source or Description Date whom vwhere

™ of Information Received Furnished Located 3
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: Date of Activity Agent to File No
Identity or Description Date whom where
of Source of Information Received furnished Located
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Date of Activity Agent to File No.
Identity or Description Date - whom where
of Source of Information Recelved Purnished = Located
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Date of Actlivity Agent to Pile no.
Identity of or Description Date whom . where
Source of Information Recelved ~Furnished Located
—
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1. Subject's name is iIncluded in the Security Index.
2 | The data appearing on the Security Index card are
current. : - - :
3.[ ] Changes on the Security Index card are necessary

and Form FD-122 has been submitted to the Bureau.
B.[] A suitable photograph [_]is [_] i1s not avallable.
5.] eful consideration has been given to each source . .
‘ concealed and T symbols were utlilized only in those
instances where the identities of the sources must . .
‘be concealed. | : : e B BRI,
6.[ ] Subject 18 employed in a key facility and S
is charged with security responsibility.. Tnteresfeg N

o - .agencles are 1 o S
, - 7. This report 13 qlassified _ﬁ%njﬂg'l because - '

(state reason) contains inforfnaion, the unauth
_ : 3;1231;:'5 of which couid be pre- pr_i-zed
ST cial to the defense int of -t
e he nation. . nse 1r erests of -

R ’

-

'8.[] Subject was not reinterviewed because'(gtate;feasog)“***“‘“

—_— .- - . - - D . - I . - - .

- 9,1 This case no longer meets the Security Index criteria: .
.y and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recom-

5, T mending cancellation of the Security Index card. --~-".
B 10.[] This case has been re-evaluated in the 1ight of the .
Security Index criteria and 1t continues to fall - .« - .
within such criteria because (state reason) . . ;
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE =

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVYESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

Portland, MOregon
May 28, /1958

RE: PAUL LEROY BOBESON
INTERNAL SECURITY - C

Reference i1s made to report of SHecial Agent t)'
P at Portland, dated ang captioned C—
apove,

All informants referred to irn/the above
report are sources, who 1n the past hafe providea @ .
reliable infcrmation.

This information is loaned you by the FBI
and neilther 1t nor its contents are t¢ be distributed
ocoutslde the agency to which locaned.

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED.
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‘' 840, New York (100-25857) hp_gg June 3, 1958

\ Director, FBI (100-12304) - 5@

0\\ avy
ESLANDA CompCZo RoBESew [ .

SECURITY MuTTER = €~ . 7 AL IRTORIATION conpa
. _ 0 _  MIEINIS UNCLASSIFLED g
BaBu.Iet 5—28-58. S melsz o

(ﬁ) cLAcS. & FXT.

REASON- -FCIM II,
DATE OF REVIEW

NOTE ON YELLOW: L- > ?2‘ d

Co SubJect in Security Index. She recently
traveled to British West Indies with a group from
the United Nations, it being noted that subject is -

an accredited correspondent at the United Nations
Jfor the publication new World Review.”
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s} withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) (b\[ \ \ with no segregable
material available for release to you. ~ANA

Information pertzined only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document(s) originating with the following govemment agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon retarn of the matertal to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(s):

For your information:

The following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:
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PAUL ROBXSON v, JOHN FOSTER DULLES -

The summons amd complaint were served on the Attormey Gemeral
on Msr, 3, 1956, Plaintiff seeks a declaratory judgment and other
equitable relief to declare that the Passport Regulatioms of the
Secretary of State (22 C.F.R. 51.135 et seq.) as applied to the \\\
Plaintiff, are umauthorized, unlawful and invalid, Plaintiff
further prays that the defendant be enjoimed from interferimg
with pleintiffis travel outaside the U,S,, from continuimg to re-
fuse to grant a passport to the plaimtiff, amd to direct the de-
fendant to issue a pasaport to the plaintiff forthwith. Defem-
dant refused to grant a passport to plaintiff based on his re-
fusal to answer questions concerning present and past membership
in tha Communist Party which are contaimed im the passport appli-
cation form, Omn April 28, 1958, an Answetr to Complaint was filed
in the U,S, Distriet Court for the Distriet of Columbia, On the
same day, defendant filed a Motionm for Security for Costs, togetHer
with a memorandum of points and authorities in support thereof.

On May 22, 1958, Judge James Morris granted defendant's motiom for
BEcurity for costa and further ordered that plaintiff post such
securily within 30 days from the date of the Order, .

T e eae— o

Information included in Internal Security Division

Lonthly Stetus Report for %Z4§Z , 195
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. OFFICE MEMORANDUM . UNITED STATLES GOVERKMENT

ITEKE

: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) DATE: 6/3/58
SAC, NEW YORK (100~25857 Wi in(bRMTION 01 TALEED

’? - Leits e ki i.'.:i bi‘\'.}hﬂbbll‘;&;j i

? : PAUL LE ROY ROBESON, EXCEPT VWHERE SHORR -+~

. INTZRKAL SECURITY-C OTHERWISE b | . cesiiis

1;: i

y Reference 1s made to NY lettcr dated 5/8/58, and to

gﬁ% Bulet 3/27/58.

In eccordance with instructions set forth in reBulet,
the following informants of the NYO were contacted to
determine if they hed any information indiceting that
subject's current concert tour is controlled, sponsored,
guidea-vrInTIuenced by the Ure _ s?

TR IR D:te of Contsct

Agent Results
Negetive
Negative
Negative
Negative
Negative
Negative kj
Negative

Negative t§7(;

L

Negative b ) L)

Negatlve

) ;
on advised Si m

s = thet in tl Do wes generel knowledge 1n the CP that CP

members g

W&s unable to provide any specific informstion regarding
subject!s current concert tour and CP influcnce in same, /

amm— afam—C _ "’

On s advised Sll* .
thet the d! hes always Eacged the yorious ventures of PLUL ;f/{ Vi
H \‘
I
i

ROBESON by selling tickets, ndvertising the cffalir end
iﬁrough attendonce, Inlormant polnted out that 1n Kis j
oplnidrn The will do everythling possible to assure success

of cny ROBESON venture. Informant advised that presently . the ZE:-—A
CP is pushing ssles of ROBESON'S book, "Here I Stand," urging
all members to purchese the book and advertising the book

K nrsan (100 290nh Y Iw)

A
A EFDULCadu \.l.uu=1c._)v IR Y, g 1
-Los ingeles (100-25861) (RM) ) O~ O ’fﬁatﬁ
2-Portland (RM) el M /& /075 f/
2-Sen Franciseo (100-6907) (RM)
1 7 1=Now York (100-56680) (ESLiNDA RO3BESON) 21 JUN 4 1958

£
“2.4.2

1-16 - 91

& EXT. BY

REASON-FCIM II,

E OF REVIEW

CLASS
DAT

© ¢/ l=New York (100-95550) (P.UL ROBESON,JR.)
1

e 0-25€57) (PLUL LE ROY ROBESON) , ™
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NY 100-25857 'CONF!DE

whenever the opportunity arises. Informent was unable to
furnish any specific informetion as to the control or
guidence by the CP of subject's currcnt concert tour.

- T

On 5/16/58,-q§4vised thaot on that date one
MLRY ELLEN was in contaet with PLUL ROBESON, JR., via long
distence tclephone. She stated there were certain things
she desired to discuss with him with pcrtieunler reference
to having his father and mother appecr on a TV-Redio panel
covering Trode Unionism, Negro Culture and otler related
toplcs, the program itself %o be sopnsored by "the Negro
Ministers." She stoted the time and date is entirely up
to the ROBESON family. ELLEN further explzained that her
orgenizetion of women will sponsor the subjcct &8 long &8s he
includes her on the program. ELLEN requestcd that she be
advised as to how ROBESON is doing with his concerts and
other activity inosmuch es "we got him sterted." ROBESON, JR.,
commentcd thot he knew his father is in good hends “out there.”

It is believed that the sbove contect with PAUL
ROBESON, JR., origincted from Cslifornia and that MLRY ELLEN
is possibly o subjecet in the Los Lngelcs or San Franclsco
divisions. It is reoucvstecd thot Los Jdngeles, San Francisco
and Portland attempt to identify ELLEN and furnished the NYO
with ony pertinent iInformetion concerning her.
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5 CLASS. & EXT SKJ;ZJ .J- .
. : . . BY ‘
oM SAC, BALTIMORE (100-20853) REASON-FCIM TT, .f_4_2 -
. ~ DATE OF m'mwm
UBJECT:  PAUT '“G?;’WRG‘““‘ ON Ao TV 7OTAATION CONTAINED ;
IS "“"‘c b i ) WS Isua'»cmg;;FlEQ/
. EXCLPT WHERE SHOWN .+
_ : ‘ 11
Re New York airtel, dated May 20, 1958,
Referenced airtel requested Baltimore to g
reinterview iiiernini iii opinion of a state- £
ment recentl¥ MaQE Dy with respect to &
ROBESON's affiliation WOUEROREOr,: ‘

"

(=3} ~ T
8 recalled thatmgtated that Fol
in speaking of N, had said, "We S/ :
- Svowillll better than agyope eilse " Informant then eome g &' &
mented, in his report,%de the remark in A~ <
manner which indicated does know ROBESON to
be a CP member,

)

informant said
that when made this statement, the tone of voice
q.\ee and the knowing laugh which accompanied the

remark, led informant to eonclude that ROBESON was more
than a fellow traveler, a sympathizer ga Comrunist

=T ST ¥ = - - = B

During recontact with

Informant stated that this is merely his opinion
based on his knowledge o ersonality, as well
as all his many years ass ng with Party members.
Informant also stated that he doubts that he would ever
get any stronger statement from if 1t 18 true
that ROBESON 1s a Party member. Btated, however, that

he would remain constantly on the alert any such
evidence, SA econtacted“on 5/26/58.
—@ ’ 4

—
The Baltimore 0ffice has alerted all other infor-

mants who are in a position to obtain any such evidence
against ROBESON, as well as to obtain any other information

which would indicate that the CP might benefit inm any way
from proceeds of the sale of ROBESON's book "Here I Stand".
RUC, o230 SOF
B>- Bureau (Regts. maty)  RECL L m SRR (
2 - New York (100-2585T) ;Regis. Mall) &3 JU

2 - Baltimore (cc 13%-3A :

W JCPief ,

-y

MRS )}W R i d o i
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O]ﬁce Memomndum UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

DIRECT6R, FBI (100-12304) DATE: (/5[5 EIO
NFRNTIAL
C%?‘w 477 T OTTIATION CONTAY
SAC, NEW YORK (100-25857) I LI I3 UNCLASSIFIED
EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN +-
ﬁE? . OIHERWISE _ :
SUBJRCT: PAUL LEROY ROBESON -
' 15 - €
: S

ReBuairtel, 5/12/58.

et—forth télow is a review of information céncerning
; : the activity in regard to ROBESON's concerts and the sale of his
Prem s book, "Here I Stand," .

o ; /J// On j/’.-l.j/ 38, uar-‘ne“ e '
e Hall, 57th Street and Seventh Avenue, NYC, advised SA
) : that Ard¢ D! LugoffyFestival Presentations, Incorporated, 319 W. 57(
", 11th Street, NYC,” arranged the concerts for ROBESON on 5/9 and b
. 23/58. moted this was not an unusual action on the —~ 7I
part o ¥, inasmuch as his business directly pertains to
arranging such affairs for artists. = - : <EJ

ReBualirtel stated that attempts should be made &o
ine whether the CP would benefit financially as a résult

_. ol Varhw Na

term
the campaign by the CP on behalf of the sale of ROBESORfs
e,

de
of
boo

Investigation in this regard is set forth as SF Cﬁ:ﬁ<f;7

foilows: o -~
el = .

a source close to

)lJ:i

3

\\\ a continuing basls an a urnished no informatlon which
\\‘1ndicates that the CP has benefited financially by the sale

\ of ROBESON's book, "Here I Stand."

()

JUMT!

TRTE IO

i

e close to

'3“

o J’F.-‘lr

i1s contacted on a continuing basls an
S furnishe nformation which indicates that the CP has
benefited financially froh’ the! sale -of ROBE§ON's book.

it

L 20—~ AR3O _ 55
(E;F Bureau” {100-12304) (RM) ‘?higﬂ ' amant / /7
- New York (100 2;857) REC- 95 | JUN 20 1958 -

~16-¥/
x EXT. BY ;{jﬁéﬂ—ﬂ-—-’-
(3) DLTE or BJLVIEW
/-wg A %‘\S?ﬂ
59JU 7*95%
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— Y
andg urces close to .
financial records ma ntai e National and the New & =

York State Offices, CP,USA, 23 W. 26th Street, NYC, are .
contacted on a continuing basis;¥ also furnished no’ ‘
information which indicates the CP has benefited financkily _
from the sale of ROBESON!s book.,

It is noted that ROBESOW'B book was published
by Othello Associates,

urther, a review of
owing officers of Othello

reflected the fo
Associates, Incorporated:
PAUL ROBESON. JR

t A AW AT vy 1 3

President

Secretary‘““”/

. Concerning Othello Associates, it may be documented
as follows: - _ . , e
oo The records of the New York County ‘Clerk's Office,
State Supreme Court Bullding, Foley Square, NYC, revealed that

on 10/23/52, a Certificate of Incorporation was filed for E7t>
Othello Recording Corporation, 53 W. 125th St., NYC,

ﬂhdvised that the Othello Recording Corporation was b1
ormed to make records for PAUL ROBESON and persons of the

progressive movement who found it difficult to secure opportunities
through other recording companies in putting their talent on wax.

S on 4/21/58, records of the New York County Clerk‘s
Office, under file number 59906, revealed that on.12/18/57, a
Certificate of Change of Name of Othellc Recording Corporation
to Othello Associates, Incorporated, was filed by PAUL ROBESON, JR.

President, and LLOYD I..)BROWN, Secretary.
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Concerpi:

The following is a review of information received
ormants concerning activity on the part of the CP
d to ROBESON's concerts and the sale of his book:

/4
m{acc'ivised on- he had learned that
although the attempting to initiate a ROBESON engagement
in Baltimore, that the Party!s connection with this movement
should be as Indirect as possible in order to facilitate the .
greatest possible degree of success. Also, the Party would L3|

like ROBESON to be sponsored by the membership within the NS,
O

Negro community and that the only way to obtain this is th D

N =

o132 ﬂ'k
LAV L AP R W4 S Wl dd WA W T Wwill Wil

the creation of a seemingly spontaneous group with a desire
to hear ROBESON,

¢) |
F(advised on 4/9/58, that BEN DAVIS ~
indicated that some comrades were charging that "We" were trying
to substitute the ROBESON book for the Party's line (The informant

was not able to adequately ﬁ?ﬁﬁfﬁch-the nature of this statement.)
grla A ..

- advised oY that on 4/13/58,
~at an affair held in Chicago, I1l., PAUL ROBESON spoke and - - ..
‘reaffirmed his intention of continuing the fight for his people
and for his passport. He urged all present to fight for their
rights as Individuals despite the faet that many fighters for
Negro rights were falsely labelled Communists. ROBESON stated

he loocked forward to the time when people like CLAUDE LIGHTFOOT

e




NY 100-25857

" could walk the streets as a free man,- He said that LIGHTFOOT
and his followers were not trying to overthrow the government,
‘but were simply struggling for the rights of the Negro people.

(T ' ' o
: : reported on TLOYD-BROWN- and ¢
~BENJAMIN J, DAVIS, JR,, conferred briefly on that date at '
DAVIS! residence. Evidentally referring to PAUL ROBESON and

ROBESON's book, -BROWMI—said that the following week, in both
- "The Courier" and "Afro", that "We" will have another of -
‘"our" ads. He said he had a new heading, that being, "Ike
Says Later, Paul Now." DAVIS indicated that that was a very
good heading. '

C . '
agvised on- that the May Day ) b‘
‘Celebration in Newark, New Jersey, was held on 5/2/58;":?“"‘“ffmtr7£>

- PAT TOQHEY, a member of the Natiocnal Committee of"

the CP,USA, spoke at the meeting. TOOHEY mentioned PAUL

ROBESON'!s book, "Here I Stand" and urged everyone to buy a - ~.,_\
cOpy as soon as availlalble.
(c?

advised on

n v a spoke
ON's book, "Here I Stand", which he saidr
. clearly outlines a complete program 1ln mass work. He said

that ROBESON's book should be accepted &8 Party policy

that 25,000 were to be distributed in the New York area. He
sald i1t was the duty of each club and section to take as many
of these books and see that they were sold and distributed widely.

. PEARL ALLEN, a leading Negro CP member of the New

- York State CP, spoke during the dlscussion which followed DAVIS!
report, and sald she could not accept 1it. §Ee-said that -
ROBESON's book was a good book, but could/ﬁe accepted as Party
policy since ROBESON is not a Party member. She said the CP-
should formulate its own policy as a Communist Party.
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(o
ngvised o that DAVIS was in
contact w BESON on that da e. uring the ensuing -

conversation between DAVIS and ROBESON, DAVIS congratulated
ROBESON on his second concert at Carnegie Hall, 5/23/58, and
stated he was sorry that he could not have been there.

. ROBESON remarked that he was astounded at the success of - i |

the concert and that it opened up entire new vistas for k)l
him, He stated that he put the Negro up on an intellectual kf7i>
plane. ROBESON also stated, "This is the answer to

Peekskill and everything that went before." - DAVIS made
arrangements to t with ROBESON at ROBESON's residence’

the next day* (The informant was not able to

furnish the or DAVIS wanting to meet with ROBESON).

(]
_ advised orjN:h:t WILLIAM Z. FOSTER

*dictated a letter to his chauffeur-secretary, JACK SHULMAN,
to be sent to PAUL ROBESON . i

"Dear Paul

"You must have been very surprised the other day
when during out visit I talked to you particularly about the
Negro Questions without mentioning your new book.

"The reason for this exceedingly strange conduct
on my part was belleve it or not, I did not know that you
had written a book. This shows the extent of my sickness. I
had been cut off from current publications. The fact of the
matter was inaudible even now I am catching up on it only in"
the most desultory matter,

"It so happens that I was not given a copy of your
book when it came out or did I read about it in the 'Worker.!

"You may be sure however when I came to hear about
the book several days after our talk I was thoroughly embarrassed
at my ignorance and I made haste to get a copy of the book and

" read it without delay.

(Following paragraph added as a corrected plece. )

"Your book *Here I Stand' 18 certainly a splendid ‘
piece of literature on the subject animated by the true fighting

s

|"€“
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gpirit of the negro people'in this country and throughout the

world. It is certainly bound to receive a very wide circulation.

"In these days in our ranks there has been much
confusion on the negro question inaudible your book will do
‘a real sgrvice.' : : - - B

(Followiﬁg paragraph a corrected one)

: ~ Yyour book in 1ts clear fighting gpirit will do much
to clarify the question, I venture to assert 1t will do &
leading service to the negro people in the fight to light up
and make clear the typical road the negro people have to travel
in fighting for their own National liberation inaudible .
gradually working their way to Socialism. I
"with all good wishes and again apologizing for
my neglect of your fine bookK.

Bill Foster"
“PS
wphis letter was written by my friend JACK SHULMAN
as I am unable as yet to write a letter."

- . . , N . . r B Ls . ] .
Investigation to be conducted as set foth in reBualrtel
continuing, and Bureau wlll be kept advised of developments.
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Date: 6/13/58
Te: '  Director, FBI™:
/ﬁ;omt . Legat, Mexico (100-New)
}

Subject:  PAUL KOBESON .
- - -8 - C o o -

RO3ESIN is expected to arrive in Mexico City from the United : o
States on or about 7/1/58.
-subject was coming to exico “on g oriva > butl will ‘_]Cli

probably give a concert here,"

was highly desirable LoUN arrive
re the release of pub11c1ty regard1ng hlS trxp._

The foregoing is being furniched to the Lureau
for information,

Extra copies of this letter are being furnished to
the Bureau for transmittal to the New York Office. :

- : AL TR CEIATION CONTAINED -

4 - Bureau - , b ol
2 - Mexico City mc::;:iigsggiéFlf . o

1 ¢cc - 100-939 (E. FO"{A) OTHERWISE _, o T
GFN:DH | S Ry AT g/ /

UNRECORDED CCIY 1ILED IN

() | CTASS. & FIT. Evi{_{_%’_!jﬁ__“]-— et
' ' PFASGH-FCIM 1T, S
) aprs ' . \ DATE OF REVIEW I~ ~ 2
: oW meny
AU o @2307 :5'/0

H I T4 )
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- - .

-
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% - 3 conrENTIAL
Oﬁ-ice Memgmndum * UNITED S%‘A;ES GOVERNMENT

DIRECTOR, FBL {100-12304) pate:. 6/28/58
SAC, IOS ANGELES (100-25861) -
- g 1-04~97
PAUL ROBESON cutss. & vr1. 87 g f-ENdg Ju) o
IS - C REASON-FCIM IT, f?£4.2 :
DATE OF REVIE¥ __ J-/¢ =97 1

Reference i1s made to ILos Angeles letter dated
3/20/58, in which it was reported that -telt that \
FAUL ROBESON was in California for reasons other than his
concert tour, namely, to consolidate the left forces in the

CP. Further reference is made to New York letters of 5/8/58
and 5/20/58.

: Ay (e v T oy o
AT 5 TR [ & A Ellh Y Wb 1Y B -0
TR LN S: T % AR A HIR
e HY - 3 .
S : ARSI

N

This is to advise that i of the lLos - :

: nformants
Angeles Office who might be in a position to have information
concerning PAUL ROEESON and his activities in e Los A
Angeles area have been contacted, On-b] lo,}D
advised SA hat PAUL ROBESON has now returned)
to New York, owever, there has been some talic that he
plans to move to Loa Angeles to live; however, as yet these

plang are somevhat indefinite, This informant advised SA
?that PAUL ROBESON and PETTIS PERRY, a member of the C,
{

nrmant
orm L7

Yk
o

ational Committee of the CP who now resides in Los Angeles,

are very close and see a great deal of each other, This

informant stated that PETTIS PERRY has been heard to state

that he had met with PAUL ROBESON end had persuaded him

to sing at a recent "People!s World" newspaper concert held

for the benefit of the PW Communist newspaper in Los .Angeles;‘(-:f?ﬁj
Y »

fj) Informant stated that other individuals had tried to persuade .
P& ROBESON to sing at such a concert but he had refused to do s ;

@ \ until PERRY had talked with him, /%&J:
T— [ ,’-.r"l!' .4’
e Informant stated that he did not know whether/ \lirp it
g ROBESON had had any political meetings with PETTIS PERRY } :ﬁ

— or with other leading CP figures in the Los Angeles areaw
K This informant stated that he had no information to in-

N dicate that PAUL ROBESON was actually a member of the C )
or was allied with the Poster-Davis factlon of the CP. M '

79~ Bureau (REGISTERED) ,
5- New York (100-25857){X - 1-65-14825 sub B){REGISTERED

1- Los Angeles TR /ﬂwﬁ¢plf |

MLP:fet s EW oA
(5) T wroa VREGEYT 0 s Jun 301958

1% Al :'. UE;E‘:‘.\EE .
1:

_—q-_-’:‘PIII;';“gF::ATION CONTAINED
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However, 1t very well could be true, according to the
informant, because of ROBESON!s close relationship with
leading CP figures who are of the left faction, particularly
PETTIS PERRY,

ool
[ &F 4
madvised further orally to SA that A
ROBESON?!g book 18 being pushed in this area by the Communist
element and plans are in effect where any group or individual
which might sell the book can keep 40% of the proceeds for
themselves or for the organization, Informant stated that L:‘
he was not certaln as to whether any of the receipts from
the sale of the book have actually gone to the CP, but it b7¢C

ia entirely possible, in view of the fact that they might
retain 40% of the nroceeds of the aa'lp‘ R — —LﬁjD

as reinterviewed by SA
concerning the above matter, This informant
orally that in order to evaluate the position which

RAUL ROBESON now holds regarding the party crisis in the
United States, the following facts should be kept in mind:

I. ROBESON has for many years maintained close
personal contact with a number of highly placed Soviet
officlals, His frequent trips in the past years to the
Soviet Union plus his contacts with the Soviet Communist
movement during the Spanish Civlil War, accounts for part
of this personal contact.

II. ROBESON first came into contact, according
to his own statement, some years ago in Detroit with
Communist ideology as a result of his friendship with .
WILLIAM PATTERSON, with whom he first toured the Soviet
Union and with whom he has maintained close personal
relationship for many years. PATTERSON, it should be
noted, according to the informant, i1s one of the key
figures in the Ben Davis faction of the CP in the New
York area.

III., At the time of the 16th National Convention

of the CP in New York ii ﬁbruaryi 195"“ /C
reporve L:-';T-.,

that she had lunched with WLLLLAM PATTERSON and he told her D
that PAUL ROBESON was the main power behind the theoretical

GO FMENTIAD /
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,
-2 "
R K 1 e £ R ST T T S e i S o A 4
R TR S e e T A T A R
. . e .- . . P v - - " C ! :




‘ | ol

LA 100-25861

position of BEN DAVIS and CHARLES LOHMAN., At that time

she indicated that while ROBESON was not a delegate to

this convention, he was in New York throughout the con-
vention, although the opposite was reported to the con-
vention at the time in explanation for his not being invited
to attend, Evidently, in spite of his extreme interest in
the factional fight, he is still anxious to maintalin some
semblance of personal separation from the party, at least
for appearance sake,

IV. ROBESON has been on the West Coast for some
time, Since his arrival, a number of meetings have been
held with key figures in the Negro community of the CP,
including FRANK WHITLEYand PETTIS PERRY and CHARLENE MITCHELL,

Codla Taddban dwaa hatrnes mamb avea AP Elha ATa dd Aval
wilT LG ULl PRV Wedlixp, HWCUHIVEGL O UL iIIC NG kLWL WwWIHLL LUV T Gl

supporters of the Foster-Davis faction of the CP., FRANK
WHITLEY, according to informant, is chalrman of the Negro
Affalirs Commission of the Southern California District of the
CP, USA, (SCDCP). This association exists between
and the above left le

NAavmmd dnn awnd

stated e fe
AYIOR on 5/9/58 at a district council

meeting for National Committee member from Southern California kaf

represents support for the roll played by these duals b’)t)
who have been in contact with PAUL ROBESON.*
stated that BILL TAYLOR 18 now being considered the leader
of the left faction in the SCDCP, which 18 concentrated in ‘
the Moranda Smith Section, in which PETTIS PERRY and PAUL
ROBESiH iiside. Paccording to 1nformant,F
o e SCDCP, indicated some weeks ago t
e Moran th Section of the CP in Los Angeles was com-
pletely in the hands of the left faction., There 138 reason
to believe, according to informant, that this left wing body
is operating outside of the regular section apparatus in the
Moranda Smith Sectlon because they have evidently been 1in
contact with key people outside the section, including such
well known left wingers as LILLIAM HASKELL from San Dlego.

-3-
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V. Informant advised that here in Southern
California at the time of the 16th National Convention of
the CP following the 20th congress in the Soviet Union,
the centerists and those to the right of center were
obviously in control and at the 16th National Convention
the Southern California delegation,with one or two notable
exceptions, were solidly behind the center and right wing
position working with FRED FINE, SID STEIN, as well as JOHN
GATES in some aspects of the convention work. A small
minority of this delegation worked with BEN DAVIS, includin

fa d
s =¥y W e— - S i Y Wl S ale Vad Akl Uﬂ"u, e & T ol WA Ilb

CHARLENE MITCHELL, GLENDORA DAWSON and to & leasser degree

ANITA ROSTODHA, all Negroes. Since that time the district

council in Southern California and the general leadership

of the party have followed a position of careful center of

the road policy regarding the National Committee question ——— - -

as well as local questions, In the last few months, however,

particularly since the visits of LOUIS WEINSTOCK, and the

arrival of PETTIS PERRY and the presence of PAUL ROEESON,

the complexion of the distriet council, as well as the general
- orientation of a number of the district CP leaders has changed

noticeably, so that today there has been a decided left

swing orientation of the district leadership. While this

by no means has been decisive, 1t marks & trend which can

AT IV ATV CTDADIFOD
easlly lead to the removal of DOROTHY HEALEY, NEMMY SPARKS

as well as EEN DORBS from their positions of authority.

It was noted at the last meeting of the SCDCouncil on 5/9/58
that all of the Negro delegates and Negro visitors sat in &
body at this meeting and scemed to be working as an organized
clique, When the time came for nominations to the Natlonal
Committee, FRANK WHITLEY, ANITA ROSTODHA and othera jumped

to thelr feet to nominate BILL TAYLOR, & Negro, as if by pre-
arrangement, While there has been an apparent deslre for the
most part on the part of PAUL ROBESON to stay away from CP

functions as such, he has appeared as the honored guest at

a PW nevwspaper affalr and also at the present time his
connection atill continues to exist locally,in that anyone

who 8ells a prescribed number of subscriptions to the PW -

- W/
l

newspaper is rewarded with a gift of PAUL ROBESON®s book.

U

C iy .
(%

there was an indication a
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that some kind of a deal is in the wind regarding a general
reorganization of the Southern California National Committee

delegation, Informant stated that?did not
discuss the question freely, he inferred that there may
be more than a single replacement in the offing for this
National Commlttee delegation.

_sztgted that 1t must be concluded that the
Negro left wing leadership of the SCDCP has taken on a much

. more active roll in recent months, which could only be

caused by well organized leadership of the kind which PAUL

Wik VA RF W wR By W i W LS S W W R e R Sl wanw SR W AR AR W S

ROBESON might give, There 1s reason to tEieve thatPETTIS

PERRY and FRANK WHITLEY are acting with the advice, counseling

and guidance of PAUL ROBESON on questions of this kind.

With the right wing delegate completely destroyed in the

New York area, the California party represents the only significant
segment which is not directly under the control of the

Davis forces, Evidently, this control 18 a major objective

of the left wing groupings in the months ahead,

) .
0

| 1
advised SA ol
orally that vIC
#11: 8 hls understanding vha malntains b")D

close contact with PETTIS PERRY and FRANK WHITLEY. This

4 oY o, &= .
informant stated that he .did not know the degree of influence

which PAUL ROBESON may have on these individuals

stated, however, that it was his understanding
Y = - FA0L [ORESON
generally has his thinklng orlented along left lines,

On
mmrise A orally that he had
o Information concerning e activities of PAUL ROEESON of

g political nature, He added that he could be very active

J N e Ve A e a4 Rty g & e

with leadership in this area and it would not have come to
his attention,

For the information of the Bureau gnd New York _

Office, PAUL ROBESON while in Southern California has beep i”7
resid GEORGE smsﬂb / _

at 236 East n ree <;»~
Los Angeles,
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The Los Angeles Office will continue to be on the
alert for any evidence on the part of PAUL ROBESON to
participate directly or indirectly in the CP or influencing
others in the current erisis,

-RUC-~




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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INTERNAL SECURITY - C

PAUL ROBESON Concert origin
at Soldiers and Sallors Me
B 4/21/58 but lease for hal led because of

Y - .. _ROBESON!s political beligfs, eptralsBaptist Chureh, - ... ___
Wylie &venue and Kirkpatrij;ést eet, Pittsburgh, made

11, Pittsburgh,

available for ROBESQIi's Congerd which was sponsored by .,

the Religious Talent Guild OBESON's Concert held -

4/21/58 at Central Baptist urch at which 1800 persons l]

reportedly were in attendawce, ILeaders of the Communist VY

Party - USA, Western Pennsylvanla District, at Pittsburgh A

‘ expressed an interest in thls goncert, assisted in the
} sale of tickets, and attended/the concert.
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DETAILS:

1. EFFORTS OF PROMOTER TO OBTAIN CONCERT
HALL AT PITTSBURGH, PA. FOR PAUL
ROB%SON CONCERT SCHEDULED APRIL 21,
195

The “Sun-TeleEraph," a Pittsburgh, Pa, daily newspaper,

Mavnah 21 1408 4gsue, maca three., column four, contained
UKL wid _)d g e F Ay ke bt bt Bl F e =% Vidd W g WwWd lAllidE: & WA okl W el S W

an article entitled, "paul Robeson ‘'Steal-in' Folled Here,"
which set forth in part that the board of managers of
Soldiers and Sailors Memorial Hall foiled what was described
as an attempt to let communist sympathizer PAUL ROBESON
steal™ into the hall for a concert; that Superintendent
GILBERT C. CLOONAN stated .an advertising man had released
publicity that ROBESON would sing at the Ushers Alllance
program April 21 but that they contacted the Ushers Alllance

which advised that thev had voted down ROBESON as a singer

WAbah Wisd ROV T oy bFf s ™ el Sl g &%

for their program because of his political affiliations.

“"The Pittsburgh Press,” a Pittsburgh, Pa. dally newspaper,
April 1, 1958, 1ssueﬁ page 17, columns one and two, contained
an articleentitled, "Use of Hall is Refused to Singer Robeson
Here," which set forth that a contract for the use of Soldiers
and Sailors Memoral Hall, Pittsburgh, on Monday, April 21,

1958, for the appearance of PAUL ROBESON had been cancelled
the preceding day by GIIRERT (., CLOONAN, Superintendent of

bt T T ol e i R e B wivdady § L WA amn s W W AR AR W

the building. This article set forth that CLOONAN, in a letter

to newapapers, announced that the lease which had been

obtained by a private promocter was ordered returned on the grounds
that the "facts are not consistent with the memorial character

of the bullding and no mention had been made of Robeson's
appearance there.”

"The Pittsburgh Press," April 1, 1958, issue, page elght,
column one, carried an article entitled, "Robeson Gets

NS e e &= VYavayw LiVL ST Sl D ll s

Church offer for Concert, which set forth that Pr. CBARIES ..
R.TGORDON, Minister of St, Matthews A.M.E. Zlion Church,
Sewickley, Pa., extended an invitation to ROBESON t¢ appear

at his church. This article set forth that Dr. GORDON
emphasized that he i1s not in agreement with the political

views of ROBESON, a staunch admirer of the Soviet Unlon,

but that he respects his rights to be heard as a concert artist.,

-2 -
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This article further set forth that GILBERT C, CLOONAN,
Superintendent, Soldiers and Sallors Memorial Hall,
Pittsburgh, upon cancelling the lease for Robeson's
Concert scheduled April 21, 1958, stated, "We didn't want
his type here," and "We didn't think 1t is.right to have
@& person who won't salute his country's flag.”

%The Pittsburgh Courier,” a national weekly newspaper published
at Pittsburgh, Pa., April 12, 1958, issue, page three,

columns one and two, contained an article entitled, “Church
Opens Its Doors - Robeson Will Sing at Central Baptist," which
set forth, in part, that PAUL ROBESON, labeled by one critic
as "the Red bull butterfly of Lterary teas," but placed high
in the heroes gallery of India's Prime Minister Jawaharial
Nehru because he has represented and suffered for a cause
which should be dear to everyone == the cause of human
dignity -- would sing at Central Baptist Church, April 21,

at 8:00 PM, according to an announcement made this week by -

the Religious Talent Guild of Pittsburgh and vicinity.

The article set forth Ythat ROBESON, who has been most successful
in needling white America's conscience because olwhat he
charges is bias against him and the rest of Americats least
privileged minority, will be presented in concert at the church
«at the aforementioned time, according to LEE A ,ZMATTHEWS,
promotional secretary, and B. H..LOGAN, president of the
guild. ' -
>

Following an unexpected rebuff by GILBERT C. CLOONAN of ‘the
Soldlers and Sailors Memorial Hall, Oakland, where the concert
was originally scheduled to be held, application was made by
the promoters to two large churches - Wesley Center AME Zion
and Central Baptist. Previously an invitation to hold the
concert in his church was extended by the Rev, CHARIES R.
GORDON, pastor of St. Matthews AME Zion Church in Sewickley,
Pa. who made the gesture almost immediately after CLOONAN
announced that ROBESON could not sing in the Memorial Hall
because of some citizens! and organizations! chjections to
ROBESON's pro-communist leanings.

2

The article noted that in most cases halls and auditoriums,
both public and private, have bheen made avallable to ROBESON
and that religious organizations have been his c¢hief sponsors.,

o g
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TII. PAUL ROBESON CONCERT HELD APRIL 21, 1958

"The Pittsburgh Courier,” April 28, 1958, issue, page
three, entire pagei and page four, column two, carried an
article entitled, "X Will Continue Fighting to Prove All
Men Are Brothers' « Over 1,800 Attend Paul Robeson Concert,®
which set forth in part that the crowd of more than 1,800 .
persons, who jammed Central Baptist Church, April 21, 1958
to hear PAUL ROBESON proved that they were not going to

be told who could sing to them or where thelr concerts

could be held, ' ' . o

The article set forth that ROBESON who deviated from the
scheduled program, in evident appreciation, gave one of
those performances rarely heard in great concert halls;

that his repertoire included numbers by ©ld and modern — ~—~—— ~~
masters; folk songs of various countries, including -
America, Mexico, England, Germany, France, Hungary, Russia,
Africa, India and China; reclitations, prayers and the

"Death Scene” from "Othello,"; that he displayed his mastery
German, Spanish, Russian, Hebrew, several African tongues,
Persian Sanskrit and Chinese; and on one occasion commented
that "Tru%y, the people of the world are all brothers under
the skin, -

ROBESON stated that all of his 1life he had been fighting

to prove that all men are brothers; that he was still
fighting to prove 1t; and that he intended to continue
fighting to prove it the rest of his life, There was
hushed silence for & moment, then a deafening roar:

of applause, augmented by such vocal encouragement as:

"Itm with you, Paul®; "Stand your ground, man"; "There'!s

a real leader," and."There's a real man, I wish there were
more like him." g

The article noted further that even though brotherhood was
the theme of Robeson's Concert, GILBERT C, CLOONAN, ; ‘.
Superintendent of Soldiers and Sailors Memorial Hall, had | -~
cancelled the Guild's lease upon learning tQat ROBESON was~ -
to sing there; and that the Rev. CORNELL E~TALLEY, pastor
of Central Baptist Church, and his deacon board then c¢ame to
“"the rescue of theé promoters by offering the use of their
church.

-l -
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It is noted that during the intermission, Rev. CHARLES R.
GORDON, pastor of St. Matthews AME Zion Church, Sewlickley,
Pa., who was the first to offer the use of his church

when it was learned that the concert could not be given at
Soldiers and Sallors Memorial Hall, told the audience that
he and his wife received threats of physical violence, after
he offered the use of his church..

Mis artide Was concluded with the following statements:

"The mixed audience applauded when it was announced that
the State Department had relaxed 1its restrictions on
forelgn travel by Paul Robeson.

"The department had informed the singer and actor that
he was free to travel in the Western Hemisphere, where no
passport is required. But he is still unable to go to -
Europe or elsewhere because he cannot obtain a passport.

"Mr. Robeson has an offer to piay several parts next summer

at the Shakespeare Memorial Theatre in Stratford-on-Avon,
England. He wants the passport so that he can take the
offer, but the State Department has again demanded that he
sign a non-Communist affidavit,

“"Somewhat different legal questions are ralsed in another

______ - e i
passport case jJust taken to the United States Court of

Appeals in New York——that of Corliss Lamont, lecturer and
philosopher,

fIn 1956 the State Department included on the regular
passport form for the first time three questions about
Communist party membership, When Dr, Lamont filled out his
application, he left these spaces blank. Although he had
previously denled party membership, he said it would violate

his principles to answer such qnastienss

"His lawyer, Leonard B. Boudin of New York, argues that
there 1s no statutory or constitutional authority for
a f‘general inquisition! into the beliefs of the 600 000
Americans who get passports each year.
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"Mr, Boudin alsosgys that some persons have refused
to answer the new questions on the passport form for
religious reasons and have nonetheless received
passports, Not to do the same for Mr. Lamont, he
argues, 1s discrimination.

"again the audience applauded, when Mr. Robeson
informed it that he would return to Pittsburgh in the
near future and would give a concert in the Mosque
(Syréa Mosque)., 'I'm still fighting,' he reminded the
crowd.

"aAlpha Omicron Lambda Chapter of the Alpha Phi Alpha
Praternity, of which the distinguished Rutgers graduate
is a member, entertained Mr. Robeson at the fraternity
house, following the concert."
III. INTEREST OF THE COMMUNIST PARTY - USA,
WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA DISTRICT, REGARDING
PAUL ROBESON CONCERT AT PITTSBURGH

The Communist Party - USA, hereinafter referred to as the
CP, has been designated by the Attorney General of the United
States pursuant to Executive Order 10450,

S - S .:::c0 that STEVE NELSON on that date \07D

"2t a me®rting attended by leaders of ths district commented
regarding the proposed appearance of PAUL ROBESON at
St. Matthews A.M.E. Zion Church, Sewlckley, Pa. after ROBESON's
lease for appearance at the Soldiers and Sailors Memorial
Hall at Pittsburgh had been cancelled, He stated that Sewickley,
Pa. was not a good location because it was too far away. NELSON
stated that he asked BENJAMIN CAREATHERS to see the person who has
a place in town and that possibly they can get a statement to
read in church regarding this. NELSON stated that BENJAMIN
CAREATHERS can contact "The Pittsburgh Courier®™ newspaper
to see if a public statement could be issued.
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o advised thatm
STEVE NELSON had tickets to distribute for the Pau

Robeson Concert scheduled April 21, 1958 at Pittsburgh.

E on— advised that based upon STEVE

LSON's activities, NELSON as of that date continued
to be the chairman of the Communist Party, Western
Pennsylvania District. .

on [JJJJEIY -:viseq that MARGARET NELSON and b (D
BENJAMIN CAREATHERS had participated in the distribution
of tickets for the Paul Robeson Concert at Pittsburgh,

Da
s

It is noted that on advised that
MARGARET NELSON and BENJAMIN CAREATHERS on*
at Pittsburgh, Pa. were 1n attendance at a meeting composed

. of leaders of the Communist Party, Western Pennsylvania . .
District.

On April 21, 1958, Special Agents of the FBI observed _
numerous leadersg of the CP Western Pennsylvania District

in attendance at the Paul RAobeson Concert, Central Baptist
Church, Wylie Avenue and Kirkpatrick Street, Pittsburgh,

Pa. which included, among others, the following individuals:

STEVE NELSON

ALLAN D. MC NEIL
THEODORE LEE ROWLAND
ALEXANDER STAEER
ATEX STEINBERG.

It is noted that on advised that as
of that date the ove 1 uals were members of the District
Committee, Communist Party, Western Pennsylvania District.
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ﬂice Memonmdum + UNITED STA.ES GOVERNMENT

o' CONFipEpA®
T0 - : ulDirector, PBI (100-382224) 4 /f pate: JUN19 1950

} s

ALL INTGRUATION CONTATNED
SUBJECT: PAUL LEROY "ROBESON HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 2

Is-¢ EXCEFT WEZRE SHOWN + -
‘/ 00 - New York OIHERWISE .

report of SA dated JUN1D 1958

at Pittsburgh and four coples of letterhead memorandum
of same date, concerning informants designated insid
report by T symbols. Enclosed for the New York Office

are three cqgles of the above mentioned report and letterhead‘,,z_‘?

memorandum, . . CLASS. & EXT. BY sf- ;{,[;H-J
REASON-FCIM II, 1-2.4.2 7

FERERENCE DATE OF REVIEW __/=/¢ ~§¢ 4

Pittsburgh airtel to Bureau, 4/2/58 _captioned “CP-USA, §
- ORGANIZATION, IS = C," - —  ~--— —— B

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are four c¢o 1es of the \b (/

ADMINISTRATIVE

Careful consideration has been gilven to each source concealed
and T symbols were utilized in those instances where the

identities of the sources must be concealed,

This report has been classified "conf because 1nformatinnb
reported therein was furnished b (c

the disdosure OI which eould be pre,_]ualcn.z-u. to The delfense
interests of the U. S. pursuant to Executive Order 10501.

on 4/21/58 sasm attended Z’
the Paul Robes oncert a tsbu observed the L

various members of the District Committee, CP Western
Pernnsylvania District in attendance, -

Informants /00~ /ﬂéﬁ 4 —5 / 3

Source Date of Activity Date Received Location
and/or Description 17
of Information REC' :

Al

’ JUN 23 1858 . ﬁp

/fj- Bureau (Encl 8 e 5 P /

RM)
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PAUL LEROY ROBE&ON
INTERNAL SECQ TY - C

Reference 1is made to report of Speci Agent — b’?c
- dated June 19, 1958, at Piftsburgh.

All sources identified by T symbgls in referenced report
have furnished reliable informafion in the past, .

This memorandum is the proper ‘ of the Pederal Bureau
of Investigation and neither/it nor its contents should
be distributed outside the ggency to which loaned.
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‘Oﬁce Memomndum e UNITED STX;;ES GOVERNMENT .

g
T0 : Mr. Belmom3rz, pare: June 25, 1958

r’)

oM : R, R, Roo

@
susjecr: PAUL ROBESON 1,‘(
SECURITY MATTER==(C G q‘ /
lﬁ m::f the Passport Office, State
C, DepartmeN?, called Gt Z¢c0 p.m., 6/25/58 and advised that the

State Depariment i8 issuing Fasspori Number 1145187 to Paull
Robeson. He stated that Robeson's application Bas been o
pending at the Passport Office since 3/21/57. He intends
to travel to Europe for the purpose of singing and/acting
and intends to visit England and Czechoslovakia./ The passport

is being mailed to Robeson'’s attorney Leonard B; Boudin of

New York City. Robeson's case pertaining to his passport

has béen pending in the courts and this final action was taken by
the State Department as a result of the recent Supreme Court's
decision with regard to the issuance of passporis,

ACTION:

None, For information.

S

l=ir, Belmont
1=-Mr, Néase
1-Mr. Bartlett 4 ' .
l=¥r, Bland

l=Ur, Philcox

1-Itataon Section j '
g

NWP:mad %I /
()

REC- 96 'Za JUN 30 1958

ant,
“‘ - i\ b

ALL INFORMATION EONTNNED,” '
HEREIN IS LACLASSIFIED o
R vt gl O s £y /4w




- o | "2 = Mr. Rachner

6-26-58
Y Alrtel

Tos BAC, New gorf:: (100-25857)1250- o £ 6}"’ /
Prome Dire,qtor,‘" FBI (100-12304). 57%
! /

(v
FPAUL IEROY ROBESON
INTERNAL SECURITY = C

State Department advised Bureau 6~25-58 .
that Passport Number 1145187 ias being issued to
Robeson for travel to Zurope jfor the purpose of
‘8inging and actings According to State Depariment,

G Robeson Intends to virtt Enoland and Czechoaslovakia. e

The passport igs being mailed to Rodeson'’s attorney,
Leonard Boudin, at New York City. IThis acltion by
State Depariment was taken a8 a ieeuli of the

recent Supreme Court declsion with regard to issuance
of passports.

Continue to closely follow Robeson's
activities. Any Information developed bearing
upon Robegon's contemplated travel plans and proe
poeed activities abroad should be brought to the

Bureaus attention promptly. ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE_/-7¢ “9/_BY s/-54,

Subject is key figure of New York Office. He
is noted Negro concert singer who has long supported
communist and related causes and has been outspoken in
his praise of Russia. He has been fighting for passport
since 1950 and as a result of recent Supreme Court
decision in another passport case, State Depariment was

required to issue passport to Robeson at this time.
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Oﬂice Memgmndum UNITED SnuEs GOVERNMENT
/..j , oo
10 : Mr. A.H. Belmon&"j ’ pars: June 21, 1858 -
Telpon e
ox + W ¢, suuras? ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED - %é
cgs \EREI IS UNCLASSIFIED ) - da—
~ susject:  PAUL ROBESON TE s=16 -¢! BY & Bosen
[ INTERNAL SECURITY - ¢ DAIE LS U Tem.
Yesterday while talking wi Tete. fioom —
-he gave me some information‘about Paul Robeson, T G
- W, G e

According to Paul Robeson is becoming increasingly
leﬁ‘ective out on the West Coast among the Negroes and especially among/some
of the Negro clergymen.
his popularity:

’ Robeson approached the pastor of one of the more i.mportant Ne ro churches
in Los Angeles did not have the name of the church or the pastqr) and
convinced the pastorto let him sing to his congregation. Robeson expldined that
the pastor could take up a collection for his church and the entire collection he
could keep for his church and his members for he, Robeson, did not want any
of it.  “All he wanted to do was to sing and sing and sing. The pastor agreed
and as a result of Paul Robeson's singing he collected over $1,100. This news
spread quickly from pastor to pastor in the Los Angeles area. They saw
possibilities in Paul Robeson for raising money for themselves and their churches,
and, therefore, he has been receiving invitations to sing which he accepts.

nointg out that in all these engagements Robeson gets across one or

pointg out that 1n 2l these engagemenis hooeson
80

P
] I more points in behalf of communism and Russian viewpoints.
advised me that Paul Robeson is planning to take a trip into Mexico in the near
future and that his wife will go to Jamaica. said that he had met
Paul Robeson and on one occasion in this same connection, Robeson was heard
to say to a person arranging for his Mexico trip: "Book me in as many churches
in Mexico as possible.” I aske who were the people arranging for
J ,Robeson's Mexican trip” He sai not know the names but believed they were
1w,

Tauwrich nromoters. A

L U W WAL i VilaWeswaws ]

B recognized that he didn't ossess Lg? ils and explained
he didn't consider it proper for
m to ask any pointed questions or make any specific inquiries, and, therefore,

2

2 he retains anly fragments of this or t{lat conversation which hﬁ engages in or
overhears. ¥ R R e —_

?,;wcs lmm (5) /" ){ Y o REG_-S_l

s 1 - Mr. Belmont ‘7

% 1 = Mr. Baumgardner \‘ , e ‘dgﬁ

: 1 - Section tickler !
6/1’ Mr. Sullivan | I'r ,
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Memorandum to M'r. Belmont
Re: PAUL ROEBESON

In light of the cultural and religious history of Mexico, it is difficult
Ito believe that Robeson would be admitted to many churches in Mexico for the
purpose of singing. It may be that he had something else in mind such as
, singing to outdoor gatherings in church areas, etc.

RE COMMENDATION: ’

For your information.
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T0 3 DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) cmss e BY e Rl /.
FROM : SAC, NEW YORK ( 2742 B )

DATE OF 'P'F‘VTFW

f’ Al
SUBJECT: PAUL LEROY ROBESON
i IS - C ALL INFCRMATION CONTAINED
CINAL HEREIR IS UKCLASSIFIED
; EXCEFT WELRE SHOWN
¢) o

advised on SIt’>/13/58 that LLOYD BROWN on that
date contacted BEN DAVIS. During the ensuing conversation, BROWN _
told DAVIS that he had been told by PAULIE (R §ESON, Jr;) tl}at he - - P o

had been finally able to reach his father ?ﬁu.:rnunmun .and o7
"set up a session with him Friday at 1 ot clock and we'd like to no 9{’-’5

have you come." DAVIS commented that he had been trying to reach >’} of’
PAUL ROBESON too but had had no success. To this comment BROWN  yf¢ W’"
stated "He must have Just cut himself off from the world for & few,mr

days."’ - [k 'f'“'
g . C': .
) .* BROWN and DAVIS then discussed the possibility of W" L
\ PAUL ROBESON obtaining & passport in view of the recent Supreme - ¢
Court decision pertaining to obtaining passports, DAVIS gommented L T°
that he thinks ROBESON. should immediately get a passport and "get (o ﬂ..
the h out of here. Get to England or somewhere," BROWN. ef]
indicated that the whole country ie interested in what ROBESOW. ﬁrl
willl do. -
&

tiided In connection with the Supreme Court declslon pertaining
to% ravel to foreign countries #vd in view of allegations of Com-
munist activity, BROWN and DAVIS Jokinﬁly remarked that 1n view of
this decislon DAVIS should be able to "go to New Jersey, ~ DAVIS -~

!
- e, Goosson, () QL1 60 | 00 930 S,
1 - New York 100-23825 SBENJ. J DAVIS Jr )(7_-5) i) g

s Al Lo

1 - New/York 100-24616 20 1958
\1 Neg York 100-9555ow, Jr )(12-15) ] (7(,
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Date:

{Type in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

NY 100-=2587

indicated he felt that the same principle was involved in
his case. In conclusion, BROWN and DAVIS indicated that
the meetlng for Friday would take place at the residence
of PAUL ROBESON at 1 o'clock.

POWERS

Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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CINAL CLASS, & EXT. BY_ SO~ MY
REASOE-FCIM II, 1°2.4.2 Y A& Q
ReNYairtel 6/19/58 DATE OF EEVIEW __z_../_l._iz__, gl \ ~~

Faévised on 6/20/58 that BENJAMIN J. DAVIS, Jr.
advised 8 wife he-was going to meet uith PAUL ROBESON ¢ that date
at ROBESON's residence. . .. . -

The "New York Times" issue 6/26/58, page 22, column 4,
contains an article captioned "ROBESON To Leave For Britain Soon,
by LOUIS CALTA. Article set#$ forth as follows: “PAUL ROBESON,
who for the last eight years has been denied a passport, will be
able to leave for London within a fortnight to fulfill stage, con-
cert and television commitments there,

“"News of the actor-singer's imminent departure was made
known yesterday by his lawyer, LEONARD B. BOUDIN. Mr, BOUDIN said
that officlials of the Passport Office of the State Department—in

Washington informed him yesterday morning that the document °
would be t'issued to Mr. ROBESON as quickly as possible or. 1n;abqu
five days.? , ,ﬁ, o !

“"Mr. ROBESON's plans include discussions with-Britfsh
producers about & London presentation of *QOthello,' with himself
in the title role, and conferences with HAROLD DAVISON, Ltd., ac
theatrical, band and concert agency. He last appeared on the
London stage in 1936 in a play called *Toussaint L* Ouverture?’o*i , 7

£EC- 58 o= JA3Jc
- Bureau (100-12304 /O , =t LI
- New York 100-68223

12110/, wlamsss O

1 - New York 1 23625 IBEN.{AM'IN J. 'DAVIS’ Jre. )(7_5); oot ‘\:‘
1 - New YOIEC,I g 25857 (7 ‘5& v, I S
szms I; J/"u ’ \/ vy - f " : ?‘0 o o l -.
(1) A, X 21 ﬁg/fg-‘ tf{r{:? D ‘t{S’ . <
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NY 100-25857

“There is a possibility that the performer also will appeal
at the Shakespeare Memorial Theatre in Stratford-on-Avon. Last
February Mr, ROBESON had sought a !limited' passport to appear at
the celebrated theatre as Gower in 1Pericles,?

"However, the State Department refused to process Mr.
ROBESON's &pplication. A recent Supreme Court decision voided
State Department regulations denying passports to persons of

allegedly doubtful loyalty. On Tuesday the State Department
announced that the performer, among other reJected applicants, .
would shortly receive his passport.® =

(o !
,? advigsed on ol
3 ormant stated that
f the CP br?(‘

was identified as & CP member.b?
5 kno © have been

o o ]
Informants and other highly confidential investigative /

ng
Informant further stated that he
associated with Communist fronts,

techniques of the NYO have furnished no additional information
concerning foreign travel by ROBESON other than that reported
in re airtel. Bureau will be advised of developments.

Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
LY




4 - Liaigon Section
J.= Mr. Rachner

X . R jﬂ‘
. o

129 INFORMATION CONTAY
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
EXCEPT WHERE SHOWY ., 5
OTHERWISE

:' By
\ ‘ﬂ 11_' Dates JuIy I, 2958 CLAS sﬂ zcﬁ"fllwﬁ
Mr, B, Toml{n Batley REASO  HEVIEN .

Director DATE OF
Office of Security )
Department of State

015 22nd Street, N, W,
Washington, D, C»

Frows John Edgar Hoover, Director ??Bc?:
Federal Bureau of Investigaiion 'f;n@

Subjects PAUL IEROY ROBESON S‘*‘f Vg=
INTERNAL SECURITY = C g

Reference is made io prcvioua comuntcatiom
concemgng captioned individual,

- .. ;.. -/

that Robeson was expected to arrive In lexico City from
the United States on or about July 1, 1958, According to
the source, efforts were delng made by interesied pariies
In Mexico City to avoid any publicity concerning Robeson's
‘l'rrlp prlor to his arrival in dMexico blty. Source added
that Robeson would possibly give a concert in lte.xtco City.

In addition, an article captioned 'Robeson Lo
- I.eave For Britain Soon” appearcd in the June 26, 1958,

lesue of "Ihe New ¥York Times.® According to the article,
Robeson contemplated travel to Loncdon, England, within two
weeks to yulfill stage, concert, and television comnitmentis. 70
His p.lans tncluded dz’scussiona with Bruish produccrs ’
concerning @ London presentation ef “Cihello®j conferénces
with Harold Pavison, Limited, a theatrical, band, and . } )
concert agency; and a possidble performance at the b
Shakespeare demorial rheatrc in Siratford=-on-Avon,

The above ta Surnished for pour iInformation and
Toleen ——ghould not be disseminated to unauthorized individuals. No
Belmont tnvestigation is reguested; howeper, it Jd e aPprec!ated )

Mohr ~ =
ey Gop § &7 DEQAENIE

v 00 JULT T 105 ee ote page 2) “AY 24 Wk o1 ozv mnz;or [Foges 2 3
. 2 - Hexico ee no? ag ] ages d-

gt T 2 = New York ‘1406255555 “nete page 2) R
sl T -ForelL,g(i .Z;Iaison mitMu h R t ) %s ,f .
S e 144 gh for Review
L “ﬁ‘c‘-‘n m“{b m_;w‘u.z) JEYNN — %4 ;\ .,-m\




M. X, Tomlin Bafley

u would furnish this Bureau any pertinent information
n{tg may coms to pour attention concerning Rodeson's -
travel plans end proposed activities while adroad.

T, Ty T

£ o Director
Central Intelligence Agency

Attentions Deputy Dirsctor, FPlans

eV O BN

NOTE T0 LEGAL ATTACHES, LONDON AND MEXICO CITY AND SAC, KEW YORK:

ReBualrtel to New York dated 6=26=58, Legal Attache,
Mexico cttg letter to Bureau dated 6»13-58, and Legal Attache,
Zondor. cablegram dated 6-27=58,
For Information of Legal Attaches, London and Mexico
City, the State Depariment advised Bureau on 6=25-58 thai
Passport No. 1145187 was beilng issued to Rodeson Yor travel to
Kurope for the purpose of singing and acting. According to the
, State Depariment, Robeson Intended to vigit England and
L Cxechoslovakia. This action was taken by the State Depariment
7 as a result of the recent Supreme Court decision with regard to
b fssuance of passports.

LA 08 ) ieades L RAF

38 TR o " T
|
\

_ New York should continue to closely follow Robeson'’s

4 activities pursuant to instructions contained in reairtel.

T Imnediately advise Bureau of any fnformation bearing upon Robeson's
contemplated travel plans and proposed activities abroad,

ZLegal Attaches, London and Mexico City should remain
alert for additional information conc ’ d
travel abroad.

Leaal
¢t Robeson's
publicity

ches, n and Aexico City should bear iIn min
appearance adbroad will undoubtedly recelve considerable
in both the legiting 35 D .

NOTE ON YELLOW:

Robeson I8 ke tqgure In New York 07fice. He 3z noted |
Negro concert singgyrfwgo has 44

s long eupported communist and o4
(continued page SJ
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CONFIgANTIAT

Mr. X. Tomlin Bailey
Note on Yellow continued:

related causes and has been outspoken In praise of the Soviet
Union. In recent past Robeson has receilved considerable ,
International publicity in connection with his passport
Jight, his recent publication of a6 book entitled "Here I
Stand, ® of which he is the author, and his recent concert
appearances. JIti Ils anticlpated that Robeson's travel abroad
will recelve considerable publicity and that the communist
countries, as well as communistyrelated groups in cther
countries, will take advantage of Robeson's appearances
abroad jor propaganda purposes. Robeson's activities have
been and will continue to be closely followed, Legal Attaches,
ZLondon and Mexico City have previously been furnished
pertinent bachground information. Classified "Confidential®
Inasmuch as Information surrounding Robeson'

he Information has
urnigsheda by @ny other source and, consegquently,
disclosure of same might possibly disclose identity of sourcegnp
Jeopardize his valuable potential in field of security coverage
in Mexico. This would be iInjurilous to national defense.

el \Q

l |
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PAULROBESON v, JOHN FOSTER DULLES

The summons and complaint were served on the Attorney General on \L
March 3, 1958. Plaintiff seeks a declaratory judgment and other equitable
rellef to declare that the Passport Regulations of the SBecretary of State
(22 c.P.R. 51.135 et geq.) as applied to the plaintiff, are unauthorized,
unlawful and invalid. Plaintiff further prays that the defendant.be en-
Joined from interfering with plaintiffts travel outside the U.S., from
continulng to refuse to grant a passport to the plaintiff, and to dirsct
the defendant to imsue a passport to the plaintiff forthwith. Defendant
refused to grant a passport to plaintiff based on his refusal to answer
questlons concerning present ami past membership in the Communist Party
which are contained in the passport application form. On April 28, 1958,
an Answer to Complaint was filed in the U.S., District Court for the
District of Columbia. On the same day, defendant filed a Motion for
S8ecurity for Costs, together with s memorandum of points and authorities
in support thereof. On May 22, 1958, Judge James Morris granted defen-
dant's motlon for security for costs and further ordersd that plaintire
post -such security within 30 days from the date of the Order. On June
25, 1958, the Secretary of State granted a passport to the plaintiff

on the basis of the Supreme Cow tfs recent rulin

in Briehl v. Dulles
and RKent v. Dulles. _
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W. C. Sullivan

4!
DECODE OF CODED CABLE NUMBER 608 DATED JUNE 27, 1958, AT (¥
LONDON, ENGLAND. RECEIVED VIA THE STATE DEPARTMENT. gt Ay

URGENT

(e
JOHN A. CIMPERMAN
[Recewven:  e-27-58 1212 P HUTI /

[, ka ’&i‘dm “"s[ j
oD el
R w‘ﬂ .

™ o
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=l /co;/ozagitf: S/

1
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If the intelligence contained in the above message @ toW disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suita 4
paraphrased inorder to protect the Bureau's cryptographic sysiemas. !
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Date: T/8/58

A EXT
1. Transmit the following in PLAIN T —
: (Type in ploin text o code) _ :
Via ___ AIRTEL REGISTERED MAIL B
. (Priority or Method of Moailing) \

SR S i m?&ﬂk’fmﬁ-‘ﬁ_o—ﬁﬂfﬁ-l- ------- T
Director, Bl HEREIN IS UN‘CLASSIFIE_B)
EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN 4~ 20 ‘

3AC, Baltimore (100-20853) OTHERVISE _.

cp, USA, MARYLAND - D. C. DISTRICT 7’/

BALTERMORZ DIVISION
£ UIPR OBESON
Is - C

CLASS. & EXT. BY
CINAL gEASON-FCIM II, 1-
DATE oF REVIEW

n determining wnether contacts
uential Negroes 1n paltimore 80
N might appear at a concert
in that area. LLOYD BROWN was
handling some of ROBESON's affairs, such as sending

ses of his book becausé ROBESON had gone

autographed cop
to England. ‘ | ‘
o | o=/ 230
. N NOT RECORDED
158 JuL 1119

‘?Bureau (REGISTERED MAIL)

~ New York (Info) (REGISTERED MAIL)

1 - WFO (Info (REGISTERED MAIL) P Jr—
3 - Baltimore

regle
had been made with infl
that eventuall

g 100-20852
£ 100-19876 CINAL \ ‘
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CONENTIAL*

8AC, Mew York (100-25857) July 2, 1958
Director, FBI (100-12304)

PAUL LEROY ROBESON o ORAATION CONTAINED

DIHERVISE -
Re Los Angeles alrtels dated 9-25-57 and
-27-58 which set out information furnighe

oncerning overtures

e
y representatives of the MRA &3 D
fecting Robeson from his coemmunist —7

owa cbeson
for the purpose of de
interests.

The following ad onal information was
furnished in eonfidence conceal).foia
. Bureau representative on N ‘

]

n - a0 _Ylest
ERY r:ccon 1o boconins & -
increasingly effective on the West Ccast among

Negroes, especially among some Negro clergymen. L
As an example of his effectiveness, Robeson £
approsched a pastor of one of the more important

Negro churches in Los Angeles and convinced the

pastor to let him sing to the congregation.

Robeson explained that the pastor could take up

8 collection and keep the entire collection for

his church inasmuch as he, Robeson, was not

interested in the money, only to sing. 'The pastor
agreed and as a result of Robeson's singing the pastor
collected over $1100. This news spread to other pastors
=S ® in the Los Angeles area who recognized the possiblility
_. of Robeson raising money for their churches, 4s a

)
3
Ly

ol T oW

1

LT
ERIEY
i

s

result, Robeson received and accepted several ;l//
MAILSD 3T invitations from pastors to sing in thelr churches. 7
Currie pointed out that in all of these engagements
JUL 2 ~1958 Robeson gets acros; one or more po%nts in behalf of
eommea |~ communism and the sian viewpoint. . :
N poon 808 B R B o | 22 ot -5/ T

2 = Los Angeles (100-25861) [~ ¥__J "o/ f {

- 1 = Detroit ,1100-15889; T AR \L _
roreon ") - Chicago X{100-22692) <31  xe JUL'TO 1958 WA
sosm — 1 - Ban Francisco (200-6307) k- ;

Mone 1 - PIULBDUrEh o155 & ExT. BY o ERTM o) B
Parsons BCRisrkibkm < REASON-FCIM IT, 1-2.4.2 -,
Rosen (11) X" DATE OF REVIEW_J~/6 =9 _ _{ l
Y BT §EE NOTE ON YELLOW PAGE 3 ~ T
L e e — I JUL 14 10004 7C ¢ (

", Holloman
, Gandy

,,,,,

MAIL ROOM ‘} { P{S ‘ \u“




Lattar o 1o Tor e * -CONF@W
100=1230k | L

- X ) l ’
< stvised further that Rodeson 43 - 9,
’ : to take a trip to Mexiee in the near i
ure, stated thet Eobeson was hernd WD
tc tell 80N, Who Was errec;ing for his '

 ¥exiear $rip, that he wanted to be bocked § -
~ as msny shurches 4n lexiec at :ouihle.
was unable to furnish any additionsl detalls Y

this recard, o

3 Davis goscanted that hobeson had appeared ——— -
at & nuzber of ehurches oo the west Coast and that bl
the money ecllected had besn @ivided hrlf for Robesom
and half for the churches .(Referance Beltimore sirtel \\\D
to Buresn dsted k=353 scacerning eaptionod individumal,

iIn ecrmecticn o adeove Informntienm

fumisted and it does not anpesr
dezirstle th ontact bo raCe with any of the posiors
ar other religiocus leaders of ahwreles in which Bobeson
has appeared for the purpose of elicliting Information
eoncerning Robesont's anpesrsnces and relsted financlsl
arrancenents, A1l offices should, hovever, follov this
catter through established snforsants and sources and

Yranmm S1on Terminis mwmawand-Tir - anr® ol aoawd:femoand Lova? Aﬁmﬂ‘-
} WIS ATeEN Prolyia) CVietu G Peie
L |

In addition, any informatics bearing wpcn ?m‘iﬂ%ﬁiiﬁ‘ “'.'y
travel by Robason outside the Und ttates shouvld be
procptly furnished to the Buresu.

For sdditioncl dnformation, the Derartrent of
;Eatc mup&m-,m.ﬁu on :521&- 8‘7&1}“ Bo‘besgn ia .
issued Pass or trave Eurcepd
qurpcaofningﬁ; t This action wvas
_ %Ai‘{en by the gmt.g Bep.far;:z.e.:zt a?eﬁ:'sult of the recent
7t gupremw Court dosision vith rezard to Sssuanes of passports,
Copiesz of thig letter bolin” furnished Los Angeles, Doircit,
Chicszo, Esn Francisco and Pittsburch Sn view of Robeson's
recont appoarances in these divisions.,

COiripe M
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Letter to New York cm"“ --.-'AE
Re: PAUL LEROY ROBESON

100=1230%

ROTE ON YELLOW:

Subject is key figure of New York Oftice.
He is noted Negro concert singer who has long supported
communist and related causes and has been outspoken
in his praise of Russia. Robeson has been extremely
active in recent past in concert: appearances throughout
the United States. He has been given considerable
publicity in this regard and, as noted above, he 1is
being issued passport for travel abroad having been
denicd same since 1950 in view of failure to eomply
 with passport regulations. (Inform ove furnished
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) Oﬁce Memo‘mndum * UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

' DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) DATE: T /3 /58
- . S : - 8 ~
SAC, IOS ANGELES (100-25861) .4> /7 =
- . {
@ C /285
, PAUL LE ROY“XOBESON x. S L

_ 1s - ¢ 35 © B>
= S<X
== 00: NEW YORK . . )Cl =3O o
Y 7// 7 =L ZZ W»
...l.‘q‘-.:.'_"i. ? ‘/- . E : '
/ eference 1s made to New York letter,-dated June 3, 552 l;"
1958, in ISE Angetes gnd Sz ancisco were requested Lr =
=% b/ to endeavor to identify om.elieved to be from = 5uu
Los Angeles or San Prancisgcd, W eported to have been in . Cs k=
R ¢ contact with 'PAUL ROBESON, JR., stating that her group got =Tro
& F \ PAUL ROBESON started, '
'—"':% b?C The Los Angeles Indices were nezative on ([ N NGNz
e on June 11, 1958, f the _
O b"LD "ollywood Citizen » shed to S a _
B2 mimegzraphed leaflet at the top of which appesred the heading = (
s :Ipee}g;@llout Sult,’ Co-ordinator: MARYLOUISE“ALLEN, 250 Ashbury
g ] > San Franclseo, Californisj éasurer: L

633 South Shatto Place, Los fngeles, California, The Post
Office Box number was shown as 1161,"‘85:’1‘ Francisco, California,
The mimeozraphed leaflet 1s a circular letter teliing of the - \
protests against the productlon and testing of weapons which
)\menace mankind. Tje letter solicited assistance,

The committee was listed as follows:

S DAVID WALDEN - - HALLOCK HOFFMAN (son ef =~ -
‘ PAUL G,k OFFMAN)-@E_%%
@ Bureau (REGISTERED) "
2 - New York (100-25857) (REGISTERED)

(1 - 100-955502 . - .
2 - San Francisco (100-6907) (REGISTERED)
6 - Los Angeles .

= 1 - 100-51391 PR
o | B -
= 1 - 105-2566 /@;
R 1 - 116-5611 '
a : .

L oa R ' “;, LA
12 JUL 23Nose s/
'-"“'I t'\ 4
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1A 100-25861

4

HOMER n.jﬁwx (o — PAUL JACOBS /
CATHERINE CORY BoBffICKUS (o 4y
ALAN/S TEROTY @ '/ LLoYDAMITH T
‘ ‘ '——"_-"_,.——-“""" r K
The Indices of the ohabRReles Office reflected <
numencusg references on ' '
however, there was no positive 1dent!!!ca!!on made,

this be undertaken unless so directed by the Bufleau,

will

o/

1){(’
The San Francisco Office will endeavor to establish .
the identity of the entloned in refe

renced '
York letter and whe e 18 identical with th#
mentioned in thie letter in connection with e "The

allout Sult,”
- | <
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Mr. Parsons__——
- Mr. Roson
Date: 7/3/58 . My, Tamm.

YL Mr. Trotier ...

Transmit the following in o b /A Mr. W.C.Sullivan
{Type in plain text or code) Tele. Room.

Mr. Holloman __
Vie AJRTEL Miss Gandy.

' (Priority or Method of Mailing)

0 : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304)
FROM SAC, NEW Y%%K (100-25857)

SUBJECT: PAUL LEROY ROBESON
INTERNAL SECURITY - C

Re Bureau airtel 6/26/58,

7a1&
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] OTHERW )
Yo Mo Eo Tonlin k‘)'y 158
Director :

tyrica oy Lecwurit
Lepartxent of Ltate
‘Iu &M “”"’ fo ’.
Pashingteny le Ce

Frome John Fiper Meover, Mirseter |
Feieral kureau of Investipation 1-16-%1

Eubfectr PFAUL LET PLASTCR CLASS. & EXT. BY#&&’@H‘)—
ST T  JEYLrRAL EFOUIITY @ € REASON-FCIM II, 1-2. 4.2 :
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b FLESEE TR H A T
[ I O B ] te

1 “‘Wi‘“ bl

DATE OF BEVIEW

Jtcftrmc fe male S¢ my letier doted July 2, '
1952, eonserniny hodeson,

The above (e Jor pour Inyormtion and mc:)d
not be Jurrifelal to wnauthorizel persons, Ao Ir

petion le rezuestels Rovever, 1t would ke ap;re h: l_f
you would furniak shis Fureau any periinent :m‘omatm

which nay eone €0 your sttentien eoncerniny Xedeaon 'c '
activitise urm. C“‘-) /9)
35t R
“ 'Tf-cf Intelligence sgeney N /( 3
. ~ Attentfons Deruty otrgptor, Flans X0 m-‘
TSR Boardman .—— - m!qa C'(ty (ror Mo;mtton) 81.£ " (Sﬁe&“ mg’ 8}
o

G R
2 Bonn [Jee note page £) ndon (S nvte page 2)
1 - Foreign: Liaison Unit (Route” 4 = New ]'oer 00=25657) (For
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Rosen
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ASTENTION LEGAL ATTACHES, BCNI, PARIS, AND LONDON:

remtr, glert yor any iInformation concerning Kobeson'’s

_ activities etroad, JFrertinent Inforsstion concerning his
sctivities should be yurnishel the Eureau prowptly In form
suitable yor dissemination, For the fnformation of Lejal -
Attachas, Bonn, end Jaris, KEobeson {8 a keg Jigure of the
New York Crrice. He 18 @ notel Negroconceri sincer who has
Jong supporte’ oommamist ani relctel ecuses end has been
outapcken In Ris pralse oy the Soviet Unlon. During $he
recent paat, Ae has receivel eonatderchle publtcug n
cornection vith hia esrorts to odtain a passport, Als
recent publicatfor. of @ book entiitlel *Here I Stanl,® of
wiick he (& the autror, and his recent concert appearances,

A8 @ result of & recent Sypreme Gourt declelen, he received
his passport, It fa antfcipatel that Lodeson's travel adroad
will recelve eonziderclle putlicity and, eonssguently, any
fnguiries concerning Robeson shoull te discrestly hantleld so
as to @vold any posalbility of smbarrassment $o $he oovemmus.( "

NOTE ON YELLOW:

v

hinnd b

Subject s name included in Security Index. State
and Central Intelligence Agency have been kept currently
advised of subject’s plans to travel abroad, A copy of this
letter is beiny furnished Legai Aittache, Mexico, for infors —-—-

mation inasmuch as previous Information indicated possibility
of subject traveling to Mexico, of which Legal Attache,

b
t

!

%f%ﬁ Mexico, was advised. This lelter classified "Confidential” ‘fi]
T inas a g orth above shed

i b
fraeg osure o versely

&5 ’

affect the national defense.

i
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Date:  7/11/58

e - — ——— "

{Type in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)
________________________________________________ S
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304)
FROM : SAC, NEW YORK (100-25857)
SURJECT: PAUL LEROXCRQBESQK
N IS .- c ] ¥
] BINAL ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
; HEREL{ IS UNCLASSIFIED
A ReNYairtel 7/3/58. DATE _1-16 -9] BY cp-5 ¢
[ The "New York Times" Late City Edition, Section 1,
- | page 8, column 5, dated T7/11/58, contains the following article

captioned "ROBESON Off to Europe After an 8-Year Battle.," Article
set forth as follows: - - e o T e
"PAUL ROBESON, who had been barred for eight years from
leaving the country because he refused to sign a nonCommunist V.
affidavit for a passport, left for London yesterday to start a et
series of concerts, €§ﬁ“ja g
. Y
"The singer received his passport recently after the AL£ o
Supreme Court had invalidated the State Departmentts requiremengé/ﬁ ¢4
for the affidavit, Departing from New York International Airpo \"
- ! at Idlewlld, Queens, Mr, ROBESON said he would give concerts 4
g Europe, including Czechoslovakia and the Soviet Union, ?” 7/

Tt

T

e E "Mr, ROBESON was asked 1f he planned to stay abroad, He
REA replied: *This is my land, My grandfather and father were born
- here, too, and I don"t plan to leave it,.'"
=
Ft For information.

-

e Lo REC- 3 b 9203@ _fr{"' 5325
¥

‘éf- Bureau (100-123¢ (RM) Frroos
1 ~ New York 100+25857 . . . '
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. Oﬁice Meﬁ( Ur andum . UNITED gi:i?ﬁs GOVERNMENT

. / : :
¢+ Mr. L. V. Boardm ,-v‘> pate: July 14, 1958
f Tolson — 4
// rroM : Mr. A. H. Belmontﬂé/ g;::n_q[f/
’ rF -
S ¥ o —
S susject: PAUL ROBESON | - ;
INFORMATION CONCERNING T A/
CENTRAL RESEARCH MATTER Tela.foum
(100"'12304) Gandy

I thought you would be interested in the enclosed editorial from
The Wall Sireet Jorrnai. Ii concerns the action of the Supreme Court decision which \\
-epablea £aul Robeson to obtain a passport for travel abroad. It supports this decision,
primarily on the basis that it cannot be seen how Robeson would be a danger to this
country in foreign travel.

-

|
A\
The enclosed editorial is particularly interesting because it shows that L‘)
even the sta.id conservative, and supposedly knowledgeable groups, such as are N
represented by a newspaper of this nature, entirely miss the point in regard to the
issuance of passports to individuals like Robeson. Nowhere in the editorial is there’ \
any mention of the fact that such travel offers excellent opportunities for individuals

of this nature to engage in espionage and thus to further the objectives of the -
international communist conspiracy. . ")

R
-

When such a stand as this is taken on this vital issue by the well-educated \
element represented by this particular newspaper, it is understandable why there
have been 80 many adverse reactions in the country today toward efforts to combat "m

commupism. .- AL INFORMATISN CONTAINED \j
RECOMMENDATION: HEREIN IS Ui iCLASSIFIED '
DATE_tu_s;LBYsézsﬂ;#ﬂ

For the miormatmn of the Director,

| ENCLOSURE hfg y o J\/ n%
V A+

Enclosm-e g | _ ?\ w / \g
CDB:aml 97; " n/@d

)4#
UNRECORDED CO_

i

(7

1 - Bection tickler 1 - Mr. Belmont

<
1- C.D, Brennan r~~ 1 - Mr, Boardman 8 UL 18 1958
1 - F.J. Baumgardner 1 - Mr. Nease :
1-M.A. Jones 1 - Mr. Mohr — — -
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- wrong now to ask C

I Ir Paul Robeson, whose great B‘lft
as a singer is matched by a talent for
bitter criticism of his country, is off for
a European concert tour after waiting

eight years for a passport.

The baritone is on his way because
the Supreme Court decided recently

that the State Department didn’t have
the right to deny a man a passport just
because the Government didn't like &
man's viewg about tlns country or
about Communism.

We thought the Supreme Court nght
then, and we thxnk the President is
ngress io pass a
law returning that power to the State
Department.

Such a law, we think, would be
wrong for several reasons. For one
thing, we can see no reason why a man
free to travel in any of the 48 states
should be barred from traveling over-
geas. If a man is a danger to the
country, then the man should be tried
and if convicted he should be put in
jail. A great many have. Buti if a man

"is not a dangeg within the counfry, we
an't see how he can sudden) -

_Vﬁan er the coun 'Ery once_ _oufside ifs.
bo rﬁers.

a obeson is a man w1th whoze
opinions about this country we com-
pletely disegree. But can a radical
baritone’s voice drown cut Mr. Dulles?
Can his views threaten N.A.T.O., or

_nullify all the billions of dollars we’ve

spent on torelgn md l:o make rr:enus
and influence other nations? If so, we
have bmlt a forelgn pohcy that i is inse-

sl -
e reere - 2

cure mdeed and we m.lg'ht be the bet-
ter off for knowmg about it.

The fact is that Paul Robeson can't -
possibly do those things, He will be
acclaimed in London, perhapsi for his=
artistry and acclaimed in Moscow for
his political views. But-what off-key
remarks- can Robeson make overseas
that he hasn't said right here at home?
And what has he said here that hasn t
got overseas? - - -

Our Govemment and private agen-
c¢ies have spent millions upon millions
of dollars to strengthen the image of
America as the land of the free. But
will other people in other places not

" think of us as the land of the fearfu

if we deny the right to travel to
own critics? Surely, this is an un
coming posture for thg nation, at best
And at worst, it could become
dangerous procedure. If the Govern-
ment is empowered to deny Paul Robe-
son and others like him a passport be-
cause they are disgruntled or critical
of our system, what is fo stop the Gov-
ernment from broadening that power .
to include those who disapprove not of ;
the whole system but only of part of it? I
Is the next step to label critics of, say,
foreign aid as too *‘dangerous’’ to let

‘abroad and to deny them passportu

also?

So far as Robeson, the mdlwdual
is concerned, it wouldn't matter very
much to us if he found life elsewhere -
so enchanting he decided never to come
back here. But so far as all of us are
concemea, lt snoum matter very muc
that even Robeson and his kmd shall
have the _r:ght to go. :

N.L lNFO‘?MATION CONTAINED

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE J=/6-1BY §B EAA 200 ) oy
J2-&
Joo-
ENCLOSURE
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(Type in plain text or code)

i

Via ATRTEL
{Priority or Method of Mailing)
—————————————————————————————————— AL TN R A TION-CORTAINGD- — — — — -
E=ZNEIR IS UI."CLASSIFIE_Q/ \
EXCITT WIZRE SHQEN v

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) Fos taieurtar: i
FROM: ORK (100-258
SAC, NEW {,,. ( 5857) -8/
SUBJECT:  PAUL LEROY ROBESON CLASS. & ExT. ByVsA
- I8 - ¢ REASON-FCIM II, 1%2.4.2
- CINAL DATE OF REVIEW I~1E-9; i .

o ngvised on 7/10/58, that BEN DAVIS
was visited on that date at his residence by—

L
apparently intoxicated, kept shouting, "That Negro
got away, he got away". evidently referring to '
trip by PAUL ROBESON to Europe}. DAVIS made the statement, |

"He sure got away from those b....... in Washington."

DAVIS also made the statement, apparently - }Q/
referring to ROBESON, "The Negro from the chain gang made
1t". Continuing, DAVIS stated, "It was close though, they,
almost got him., If 1t had been left with the Preslident
they would have gotten him because they would have got
him and held him ti1ll} the¥ got the bill passed"., (DAVIS

?HI:DIN a

-

i« -

evidently referring to wg8dlegislation which would
restrict foreign travel in view of Communist afflillation.
DAVIS commented concerning the President of the US and
stated, "That President, he 1s & first class phony, a \)) 3
corrupt s8.. 0. & b.... if there ever was one.". -7

Ay

UNRECORETQ COP

Later in the conversaition, after more drinking, 57(’

?saiﬂ to DAVIS, "Let them pass the law now". DAVIS °
olC him that in that respect, if they passed the law'they
can only get you and me" .”told DAVIS that even if

he had the money to go (abroad) and live in peags gom whe&
@- Bureau (100-12304? (rM) REG- 85 /oé Z_ﬁilé—‘
(1 - 100-149163) (BENJAMIN J. DAVIS, JR.)
1 - New York {100-23825 B IN J. DAVIS, dR.DiL(T<5fess

1 - New York (100-24616
1 - New York

Jm:mxg"ﬁ-w;f-S.) PR
(7)
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Approved:
09 JUL21 fgsfl ,%gt?t in Charge
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Date:

.CON

{Type in plain text or code)

Special Agent in Charge

(Priority or Method of Mailing)} i
______________________________________________ | R
NY 100-25857
else that he'd be happiest here, "Jjust messing with these
people®, DAVIS agreed to this.-retorted, "that 1is \D—}(_
the only Joy left to us.... and you can't even go to
Jersey."
FOSTER
e CONFID
Approved: Sent M Per
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ARIMINAL COPY FILED N

Date:- - July 16, 1958 - .. R .
To: e Director, FEI (100-3-81) . - : 5 .f
Fron: Legal Attache, Faris (100~39) -
Subject: COMMUNIST PARTY, USA
IS = C 7
Enclosed herewith is an article in French which
appeared in the 7/1ly/58 edition of 11Humanite, Communist
deily paper of Peris.. . . e T
' * wye article reflects an interview with PAUL ROBoSON
in London. ROBESON indicated that after London, he desired
to go to Prague, Cgzechoslovakia, the USSR and France.
; o
Encl (1) .
B ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
WIBIAM Ekei S ULOLASSIFED )/
‘ DATE_t-16-%1 BY L?f’ ;
o \ l&-—-{aéaf-“ v
- o . - - ~ NOT RECORDED. -
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. OFFICE MEMORANDY : ~ UNITED isur{f}ja AGVERWENT
70 :  DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) DATE: 7/21/50 |
CONFIRgKITIAL
¥R X 8AC, NEWARK {100-33129)

SUBJECT: PAUL IEROY[)ROEESO
I8 - C -
(00: New York)

Re New York airtel to the Director dated 5/22/58,

bl j

acted by 8A b CV
The informant furnished 1C,
information oraliy which was reduced to writl L7

B nd authenticated by the informant onng 12/58. R
T This material is being maintained in Newark file S )

ORTON-STAVIS announced thsat € 7 L

PAUL ROBESON at Csrnegie Hsll, 5/9/58 in New York City. 3 d&’a
STAVIS mede the statement that the PAUL ROBESON Concert .

ere would be a concert by

was being sponsored by the Emergency Civil Liberties
Cammittee and the Young People's Democratic For Action
Committee.

% - Buresu (RM)

P - New York (RM) .

1 - 100-25857 (PAUL ROBESON) .

1 - 100 (YOUNG FEOPLE 'S’ DEMOCRATIC
FOR ACTION COMMITTER)

1 - Philsdelphia (RM)

1 - 100-34422

-
o
'

Nowark REC- 11 - -—

E 1 - 100- &1L J0- /2304 = < S
= 1 - 100-428]- i7 .

! 1 - :{88'%0523 UL 22 |

o 1 - 100-35610 . C/
1 - 100-1603

1 - 100-43467

etk 1 - 100-32783

= 1 - 100-24697

3501 PJIC:cdsn

ERY (15) .

5 L T | CC1FigRNTIAD




NK 100-33129

mimecgraphed sheet
advertising the PA N Concert on 5/9/58 with a S
heading at the top of the sheet "Emergency Civil Liberties °
Camittee, 421 Seventh Avenue, New York 1, New York". Lo

The informant was able to obtain this mimeo- 7_

raphed shest which is being maintained in Newark file
hﬂ

The informant stated that he is unable to fure
nish any further information relative to whether or not the
Emergency Civil Libertles Camittee and the Yourg People‘'s
Democratic For Action Comittee were directly involved in
the sponsorship of ROBESON'S concert. = RUC -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Reporting Office Otfice of Qrigin Date Iovestigative Period

WASHINGTON FIELD NEY_ YORK 7/22/58 7/3,10/58

TITLE OF CASE Report made by Typed By:
.f |

PAUL LEROY ROBESON, was.,
ene STAINED : /-
ALL IXFORKATIOR COTT INTERNAL SECURITY - C ~e-17

~ETH IS UNCLASSIFIED ~ : :
R L Is'no-}}u Vo . /CLASS. & EXT. BY Rl 4w —
EACETT Wiaah SENE - ./ / REasoN-FCIM 11, 1°2.4.2

et T CR - :’l.“"
Uittt lude s

: :/ i : / /__DATE OF REVIEW _____J=/4 =31 _
: .

, \F-*--\ t ruling on 6/16/58, upholding right of individual
- t0 refuse Ao answer questions in Passport epplication relating

. E to prese or past membership in /the” Communist Party. Subject
n 3/21/57, for proposed

and act, In that passport app}ication, subject declined

to answer the questions relatimg to present or past membership .. .
in the Communist Party citing/his constitutional right and his

right to be granted a hearing. On 5/29/57, subject appeared at
informal hearing /seld at the Passport Office and refused to

answer questiong or offer an exXplanation relative to Communist .
Party membershjp. On 12/10/57( subjectl!s attorney requested H
Passport Office to issue subject a limited passport to permit -
subject to appear in a play/in Englapd., On 1/17/58, Passport %’
Office ruled that subject must answef the questions with -
respect to Communist Party membershiyp before’ consideration could fjt

R be given toward granting him a passport. 04 2/28/58, subject,___ L'
- .- through his attorney, filed a civil action/in United States &,
= District Coupt, Washington,D. C., against fthe Secretary of State

- alleging tzﬁ; his constitutiongl rights had been violated through

Ca Approved ﬁ&f sp;ag;;,.m _ T ————
???? Copies mode: 7 go
‘ (3 - Bureau (100-12304) : /00" !330?-@2& REC- 12

3 - New York (100-25857) (RM) -
l - Washington Field (100-19021)

2 JUL 23 1958 1-
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WFO 100-19021

the refusal of the Passport Office to issue him a passport,
On 7/2/58, a stipulation was entered in this matter, noting
that subject had been issued a passport and in view of this

On 7/3/58, United States

the law suit should be dismissed, /
District Court ordered subject's law spit dismissed as moot,

on 4/16/58, American Embassy, Prague, reported that the
Czechoslovakia presg of subject's
60th birthday, an

(g) ~RUC~
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on July 10, 1958 \o
Passpozri O ce, Departuent of State, made avallable to Sa
the passport file of P..UL ROEESOK. . review of P

that file disclosed the following information: /f("

ISSULNCE OF P.SSPORT TO SUBJECT ON JUNE 25, 1938

" Pasgport nurter 11458187 was issued to PATH. ROBESON

L A T P S S L S N N A AR Y AR At md R A

on June 25, 1958 This passport was marked not valld for
travel to the following areas under control of auvthorities with
which the United States does not have diplomatic relations:
Albania, Bulgaria, and those portions of China, Korea, and
Vviet-Nam under communist control. The passport was also marked
not valid for travel in Hungary.

Under current peassport reguletions, an ordinary -

American passport, such as issued to subject, is valid for a
period of two years, at the end of which time it may be renewed
for an additional two years, making the maximum period of validity
of such a passport four years. At the end of that period, a
person must file a new application. It is noted that the
regulations permit the use of a passport for lawful travel wi
the period of its validity whenever and as often as desired

without further priornotification to the Department of State.

¥emorandum in file dated June 24, 1958, recomnends
that a passport should be issued to subject pursuant to decision
rendered by United States Supreme Court on June 16, 1958, in the
cases of "KENT v. DULLES; BRIZHIL v. DULLES and DAYTON v. DULLES
which involved cases of individuals who had been refused passport

facilities due to their failure to answer guestions or submit

[~ L0 W S T AT L -T I Y e TS a2 = AR

affidavits relating to their present or past membership in the
Communist Party.

The opinion of the United States Supreme Court in
the aforecmentioned cases written by Justice WILLIZM O. DOUGLAS
states: '"We do not reach the gquestion of consdtutionzality.
¥e only conclude that Congress did not delegate to the Secretary
of State the kind of authority exercised here., We deal with
beliefs, with nqqnoinfinnq- with ideological matters. We must

. _—aem e e e e TR W e S wai SV ALY IR WS =

remember that we are dealinglere with citizens who have neither
been accused of crimes nor found guilty. They are being denied
their freedom of movement solely because of their refusal to be
subjected to inguiry into their belief and associations..fj.."
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BURBJECT's PASSPORT APPLICATION OF MARCH 21, 1957

On karch 21, 1957, at New York, New York, PAUL
BOBESON executed an application for passport. In that
application he stated he was born April 9, 1858, &t Princeton,
New Jersey, and maintained permanent residence at 16 Jumel
Terrace, New York, New York. He stated that during the period
1928 to 1939, hehad resided in Epgland, and that during the
month of May, 1950, he had resided in Europe. He listed his
father as WILLILXK DREW ROEESON, born 1843 in North Carolina,
and his mother as LOUISA BUSTILL ROEESON, born 1853 in Pennsylvania.
He indicated that his parents are deceased. Subject stated
he was last married in August, 1921, to ESLANDA GOODE ROBESON,
who was born December 15, 1896, at Washington, D, C.

Subject stated his last passport was issued to him

~on May 8, 1947; that it was subsequently renewed aud later

revoked by the Department of State.

Regarding his travel plans, subject stated he
intended to depart from the United States at the Port of New

LT P R _we T TOEM L o e A VTameadlh Al odanavr

IUI'K, new IUJ’.K’ on mey J.’ .LUJI, LU.I. a pPAuUpuUbLDTEU ATV VUL BLUL

abroad of six months in order to visit England, and Czechoslovakia
for the purpose of "to sing and act."

Subject's wife served as the identification witness.

In answer to the questions, "Are you now a member of
the Comnunist Partﬂ" and "Have you ever been a menmber oi the
Communist Party?", subject wrote '"see rider.™ - _ .-

Attached to subject’'s passport application was &
rider consisting of an affidavit sworn to by subject at the
Passport Office, New York, New York, on March 21, 1957,
which stated:

"] decline to answer the questions as to memberdship in
the Communist Party on the following grounds:

"{2) Thé Department's demand is an attemﬁted evasion
of the decision of the Court of Appeals in ROBESON v. DULLES,
C. A., D, C., No. 12983, which deferred consideration of the

.
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affidavit demands of the Departient and relegated me to a
hearing which I have previously requested in vain and which
I agein request if this application is not to be granted.”™

TENTATIVE REFUSAL OF PASSPORT FACILITIES TO SUBJECT

On May 27, 1857, Passport Office informed subject
that his passport application of March 21, 1957, was being

F'S 4 e de X b ] -
tentatively refused under the provisions of Section 51.135

of the Passport Regulations. Subject was informed of his
entitlement to an informal hearing at which he could present

any relevant information, It was stated that at any rate subject
would be expected to subscribe under oath or affirmation to

a statement with respect to membership in the Communist Party

as provided in the Passport Regulations.

Section 51.135 of the Passport Regulations refers

- to the limitation on the issuance of passports to persons .. - ...
supporting the communist movement so that persons who support

the world communist movement, of which the Commurnist Party

is an integral unit, may not through the use of United States
passports further the purposes of that movement.

INFORKAL HELRING HELD AT THE PASSPORT OFFICE

On May 29, 1957, pursuant to the passport regulations,
an informal hearing was held at the Passport Office with
respect to subject's request for passport facilities. Subject
was represented-at the hearing by his attorney, LEORARD E,
BGUDIN. At the hearing, subject refused to submit an affidavit
and refused to answer questions relating to Commufiist Party

membership and zlso refused to answer guestions or to offer

explanation of varied activities abroad in support of the
conmunist movement.

In view of subject's actions, he was informed that
due to his failure to comply with the passport regulation, the
Department of State was constrained to withhold further considera-
tion of his request for passport facilities until such time as
subject was willing to comply with the regulations.

| REQUEST FOR LIMITED PZSSPORT TO PGRMIT SUBJECT TO EAPPELR IN
PLLY IN ERGLLND

On Decenler 10, 1957, subgect s attorney, LEONARD
— e wa® e "M ol oan s dhle e TR s ma nope [ P e V.Y

*50UDIN, sent a letter to the Passport Office, making referenceto

the passport application executed by the subject and also to the

. (‘. “ - "_} i
T
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informal hearing held on May 29, 1957. ¥r. BOUDIN pointed out
that subject had indicated in his passport application that he
desired to travel to England, France, Czechoslovaltia, Israel,
and the Scandinavian countries for the purpose of singing and
ecting, Mr. BOUDIN stated that the purpose of his sending

this letter to the Passport Office is to advise that the subject
has recently received an invitation from the Shakespeare .
Memorial Theatre to act in "Pericles" in England during the 1958
season, Mr, BOUDIN requested that since the matter of the

right of an individual to refuse to answer Questions in the
passport application with respect to matters of past political
associations, 1s one currently before the United States Suprenme
Court, coansideration be given 1O issuing subject a limited -
passport restricted to his trip to England for the purpose of
rehearsal and playing in "Pericles.," Mr, BOUDIN stated it was
necessary that subject accept this offer to appear in "Pericles™

immediately or else it would lmve to be rejected, and it was ... .. _ __

therefore not possible for subject to awalt the outcome of the
United States Supreme Court's decision in related cases.

Enclosed with Mr, BOUDIN's letter, was a letter from
GLEN RYAM-SHLW, Shakespeare Kemorial Theatre, Stratfordon-gvon,
England, dated November 22, 1957, offering subject the part of
GOWER in "Pericles" and advising subject that he would be expected
to start rehearsing in England on June 9, 1958, and to remain
in England until the end of the season on November 29, 1958.

On January 17, 1958, the Passport Office replied to
Mr. BOUDIN's letter of December 10, 1957, stating that the
Departnent of State deems it necessary that the subject amswer
the gquestions with respect to Communist Partymembership before
consideration could be given to his reqguest Ior passport facilities,

On January 31, 1958, Mr. BOUDIN sent another letter to
the Passport Office, advising that subject had received an offer
from the Harold-Davidson, Limited, Theatrical Band and Concert
Agency, London, England, offering subject two major television
shows, one on April 6, 1958, entitled "Sunday Night at the
Pallidium,'" and the other on April 12, 1958, entitled, "The
Paul Robeson Show," Mr. BOUDIN again reguested that consideration
be given toward issuing subject a limited passport.

On Februeaery 10, 1958, the Passport Office advised Mr.

EOUDIN that the Department of State has reconsidered this matter
in light of the facts prescnted and perceives no reason to modify
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its previous position until such time as subject is willing
to comply with the passport regulations, .

CIVIL ACTION, UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT, UASHINGTON, D. C.,
ENTITLED "PLUL ROBESON, PLAINTIFF, V, JOHN FOSTER DULLES, '
SECRETARY OF STATE, DEFENDENT"

;_é On February 28, 1958, subject, through his attorney,

DAVIB;REIN, of the law firm of ¥Forer and Rein, Washington, D, C.,
filed a complaint in United States Dlistrict Court for the .
Pistrict of Columbia, in civil actlion number 513-58, entitled
“PAUL ROBESON, 16 Jumel Terrace, New York, New York, Plaintiff,
v. JOHN FOSTER DULLES, Secretary of state, Defendant.“ The
complaint states that subject is an artist, specializing in

_ singing and acting for more than a quarter of a century. It

--—-- --gtates that subject's income in large part has been derived from
concerts and appearances in Europe and elsewhere in the world.
It was stated that on or about August 1, 1950, the Secretary
of State made a public announcement that plaintiff's passport
had been revoked, and on January 30, 1953, .and thereafter,
plaintiff made applications for passport, the last such
application having been made on March 21, 1957, It was stated
that each of plaintiff's applications for passport were denled
by defendant based upon political beliefs and associations and
upon plaintitf's rerusal to answer questions on those subjecﬁi
It was also stated that on May a:.v, .l..:uu, plaintiff appeared
at an informal hearing, defendant was the sole witness and
relied upon confidential material, not disclosed to plaintiff,
upon testimony of witnesses before congressional hearings and
upon newspaper stories. The comnplaint alleges that the
constitutional rights of plaintiff have been violated through
the refusal of defendant to issue’ plaintiff a passport and that
this refusal interferes with plaintiff's liberty and was done
without due process of law. The complaint contends that the

qﬁESbiuua in the pnsepv‘lt app}_ic“uinn rel n-!--lng to mnm‘hnrr_'h'ln

in the Communist Party have no relevance to plaintiffs' request
for a passport,

On July 2, 1958, a stipulation was entered by .
plaintiff's attorney, DAVID REIN, and defendant's attorney,
JAMES C. HISE. This stipulation reflects that plaintiff and
defendant by their counsels stipulate as follows:
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"l, Suit was commenced in this matter on February “28,
1958 with plaintiff seeking inter alia declaratory
Judgment directing defendant to issue a passport to
plaintiff in standard form and for standard duration,

"2. The Secretary of State decided om June 25, 1958 that
Plaintiff was entitled under the applicable decisions
of the United Btastes Supreme Court of June 16, 1958
in KENT and BRIEHL. v. DULLES, No. 481, to be granted
the requested passport and on that date the
defendant issued to the plaintiff the passport oi
standard form. -

"3. The within action is accordingly discontinued
without cost to either party."

- - .- 0n July 3, 1958, United States District Court Judge
JAMES v. MORRIS issued an order stating that parties to the
lawsuit, by their counsels have entered into a stipulation,
that the action should be discontinued, and it is by the Court this
3rd day of July, 1958, ordered that this action be and is hereby
disnissed as moot without costs to either partx.

CZECHOSLOVAKIA PRESS PLAYS UP REPORT OF SURJECT'S 60TH BIRTHDAY

On April 16, 1858, the American Embassy, Prague, forwarded
& communication to the Department of State reflecting that during
the preceeding week the Czechoslovakia press had prominently

i; played up reports of the subject's 60th birthday with front page
*® photographs and stories recalling subject's "heroic fight against
32 fascist oppression.” It was stated that the Czechoslovakian

. t

Committee of Peace Defenders reportedly sent a letter to the
Pepertment of State with a demand that subject be granted a
passport so that he might appear 1n the Prague Spring Musical
Festival., It was further stated that on April 9, 1958, "Bridge
Across the Ocean," a film which subject had a hand in producing,
was shown in Prague and the publication, "Prade" of April 10,
1958, reported that the subject had sent a telegram of thanks to
the statt of Prague radio and television station responding to

their good wishes on his birthday.
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DESCRIPTION

The following description of subject was ‘conta:lned
in his passport application of March 21, 1957:

’ Height: 6123
Halr: Dark
Ryes: Brown
Marks: : Scar over right eye
Occupation: Singer and actor
~RUC-
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DIRECTOR, ¥FBI (100-12304)
?(Y SAC, WFO (100-19021
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SUBJECT:  PAUL LEROY(ROBESON, was. i -
INTERNAL SECURITY - C po

{O0:NY) g '

TkiES SOVERNMENT

' DATE: 7/22/58

[ o P
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Being forwarded herewith to the Bureau are four b
copies awid to New York three copies of the report of SA [
—IE‘O, dated and captioned as sove, _) C

ADUINISTRATIVE DATA

Instant matter was brought to the a.ttention of WFO (U)
by the Passport Office.

An evaluation memorandum has not been submitted \, 7
inasmuch as T-1 has been described in the enclosed report as ‘

& and no further evalugtion is deemed (/U)
: necessary.
\ DECLASS!IFITD RY. 5}3 5(-!5‘[ Ao/ ( ,
A INFORMANT ~ ON...../~/6.S%(... 0. creg 72)
IDENTITY DESCRIPTIOR OF INFO FURNISHED LOCATION
T-1 100-19021-23
N )
Careful consideration has been given to the source e

concealed, and a T symbol was u Bai.zed in the report only in thj
instance where the igden‘Ek source must be concea.led
reC- 19 — 7
Bureau (Encls-—é)-s‘ Yoo l]f /O.Q_/J'
3 - New York (100-2 5‘7 En¢, 5-3 RM .
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Instant report has been classified secret inasmuc L
as the information furnished by T-1 -bears- this classiflicatfon,
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fublic Sorvices D:lvision, o

Copy

TO PE ERAL BUREAY OF
L1 v L o20uwAYION

WASHINGTON D, Co —

Gontlemens .
On liay 29t,195:, 300 pages of meterials rogerding .

M

O
11fe under Soviet were given to Paul Robgon Iﬂ:mow_,n

bta vizo) SN

I did not know at the time thot Robson 1s comramdsti-:

caly dlsposed, I arrived to United States on |
U
,(c/ I Robsou will be perrittsd to go to the ﬁssrz. he
) canu take this materials with him and glve 1t to the

R, corrnmists,~ this would be & misfortuno, B ’-

\p e r:.abcriaa.sr (in Russian) were sent to the State

-_“"i{ [
3

bDepartuant to read thwroush,
If you wishy, 1 ean send it to you now as a gift,

Rompectfully yours Q
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following in — h : b
b2 SENE—— S (Type in plain test or 0ode) - - - - A
Via  ATRTEL REGISTERED MAIL ‘ "53
T - : (Priority or Method of Mailing) 0 Mlm L
_ e e e e e ————————————————— .AFAIECE'féghnwrﬂ?F_ -
S B ) . ~7£1N 15 UNC . :
To : Director, FBI /¢ "3*4'7 . ExcEP'IwEERESm_ )
prERWISE

¥rom: SAC, Baltimore (100-20853)

.| Re gw‘.cl Py UsA, MARYLAYD - D. C. DISTRICT . - -~ -
‘y°-] PAUL ROBRSON | ' |

: R - T L ee s J,
- - CLASS. & EXT. BY#&M_},
i DATE OF REVIER
. . _ €7_w
explaine

hat no one in New York knew when

ROBESON wou return to the United States.
said that it could be anywhere from three montns %0 TwO
| [years, dded that he felt that ROBESON would try
to vis a the countries that had been inviting him to

come for the past 11 years and might go te India, Africa Y U
the Soviet Union, Red China, 3and other countrieaP R
e
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'said that ROBESON would make these visits even .

State Department voided hla passpor — fég — -
NOT m:conﬁgg .,‘:J ‘ﬁ‘fﬂ

% o Bureau {REGISTERED MAIL) 152 JuL 30 r ~

~ New York (Info) (REGISTEKED MAIL) _ . .. - —
3 - Baltimore % )

100-206853
Fﬂ@)
B 00-19876 ; CINAL
43 :
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Director, FBI {100-12304) S DATE:

\ TO 2

(i rrom

legal Attache, London {100-1182)

PAUL LEROY ROBESON
IS - C

ReBulet to State Department, 7/11/58. ()

5 = Bureau
1l - London =~
o
"y
&X-124

L INTORMATION CONTATNER V& JUL 29 165¢

a ITyy m..mrsmcm
T Exc-frrlzﬂzsagﬁéFf%Ez’ —
OIHERWISE

y }"l/ w3
YUAEMRIAE COMLYL
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crASS. & EXT. By_gftg £l gl .
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DATE OF REVIEW = g
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-+ GOVERNMENT

July 25, 1958
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O]ﬁce Memorandum - vNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI {100-12304) DATE: 7/24/58 -

’ CONFIDEYRAL
E
8AC, 10S ANGELES (100-25861) ALL INTORATION CONTAINED

7 HERETH IS UNCLASSIFIED )

SumEcr:  PAUL LEROY ROBESON; EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN, 1+~

INTERNAL 8 - OIHERRISE !
Ayc oo

Rerwm:iet to New York dated
7/2/58 in which set out that ROBESON had appeared
before Negro churches to sing, and made remarks favorable
to Commmnism,

i

.‘f '
£k
s asidr 3

los Angeles has furnished all information to New -
York which is available through established aources, concern- '
ing ROBESON'S appearances before churches in the Los Angeles

: area, as follows: .

T o !

e A Nrnished a written report onF .}b‘g_f(_—m—
gt to SA hich set ou t on &Tp
ol - 2/28 AUL ROBESON a e St, Peter's Church, 1llth ,

and South Main Street, los Angeles, California, Informant
advised that at this affair ROBESON made no speech or é—'
remarks,

1
i
IMIu

i

The lLos Angeles Office will be on the alert
through established sources of ROBESON!S activities in
churches and plans for concerts ocutside the United States,
in order that the Bureau and New York may be appropriately ,_"’_q( -
f

advised,
CLASS. & EXT. BY;%#&.
T : — ="M __ RTLAINAY _TOTU TT 1<9 A O
-_ nuv - ILOVVINT D wdim 44y C I e N Y ﬁ
. DATE OF REVIEW /=16 =S¢
({2~ Bureau (REGISTERED) A
. 1 - Hew York (100-25857) (REGISTERED)S *
) 1- Ios Angeles ! o /0 ROt 52D
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Mr.

» .,,r‘?' Tolson p-
. -.':. Mr. Belr'norE—
(;’,’f’ Mw Mohr _
- Mr. Nomse _
FB] Mr, Parsons ___
Mr. Rosen
. Mr. Tanm ____
Date: Mr., Lyoutor
Mr., ®.C.Sulli
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT 'rc‘;.,-_ R---»mml“:i
(‘."ype in plaim text or code) Mr. Holi-man .
v ATRTEL REGISTERED MAIL Miss Gandy
u e e et
(Priarity or Method of Mailing) ———————
S -F- 5
To : Director, FBI
From: SAC, Baltimors (100-20853)

Re : CP, USA, MARYLAND - D. C. DISTRICT
BALTIMORE DIVISION
PAUL ROBESON ALY INFORATION CONTAINE]Y -
IS - ¢C HEREIN IS UNCLASSIPIED
CINAL EXCEPT WHERE SHOWY .+~

RIHERWISE _

LT L0 -8

about

the possibility of RUBESON's appearing at a concert in
—pBaltimore learne hat ROBESON would only
appear in concerts sponsored by Negroel.ﬁmm
added that recently ROBESON had learned coneert
for ROBESON in Detroit had been sponsored by a white
progressive and that this white progressive had collected
moat of the proceeds of the concert which had shocked

ROBESON and had caused him to state that concerts in which

he appeared in the future would have t;o e s onaored
by Negroes. CLASS. & EXT. BY u}..
REASON-FCIM II, -2 4
DATE OF REVIEW NOT R¥’ 'W"DED
au R.EOISTE‘LED f i? L 29 1958\
(:mro) (nmrsrm MAIL)

\' -— L
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Reporting Office Oifics of Origin Date Investigative Period
‘ﬁil" 1
WASHINGTUN FIELD NEW YORK 7/29/58 7/17,21/58

ITILE OF CASE Report made by Typed By:

ESLANDA GOUDE ROBESUN, aka

SECURITY MATTER - C _ \
j

==t

I

Subject issued passport on July 7, 1958, for proposed travel f?hf V
to England of six months' duration for the purpose of joining

her husband. In her application for that passport executed on

July 1, 1958, subject refused to answer the questions pertaining

10 present or past membership in the Communist Party

ALL INFORMATION COHTAINED, (&
-~ RUC = WEREH 1S UHICLASSIFIED
DCTAILS: AT WASEINGION, D. C. DATE #-2¢ -%_BY sAsR/d)

on Juty 21, 1555
0 ate, made available to

Passport vffice, Departmen
SA the passport filegof ESLANDA GOODE ROBESON.

A rdView of that file disclosed the following information:

Passport number 1104293 was issued to ESLANDA GOGDE

ROBESON on July 7, 1958, This passport was marked not valid
for travel to the following areas under control of authorities
with which the United States does not have diplomatic relations:
LN 15 '
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Albania, Bulgaria, and those portions of China, Korea and
Viet-Nam uncder communist control, The passport was also
marked not valid for travel in Hungary,

Under current passport regulations, an ordinary
American passport, such as issued to subject, is valid for
a period of two years, at the end of which time it may be - -
renewed for an additional two years, making the maximim period
of validity of such a gassport four years. At the end of tiat
period, a person must file a new passport application. It is
noted that current passport regulations permit the nse of the
passport for lawful travel within the period of its validity
whenever and as often as desired without further prior noti-
fication to the Department of State.

Passport application dated July 1, 1958, at New York,
New York, reflects that ESLAND4A GOUUDZ ROBESON was born
Decenber 15, 1896, at Washington, D. C,, and maintained permanent
residence at 16 Jumel Terrace, New York, New York. She listed
her father as JOHN J. GUGDE, born 1870, in Illinois, and her
mother as ESLANDA CARDOZO GﬁODE, born October 22, 1672, at
Columbia, South Carolina., She i1ndicated that her parents are
deceased. Subject stated she was last married on August 17, 1921,
to PAUL ROBESON,who was born Agril 9, 1898 at Princeton,
New Jersey. She stated that their marriage has not been temi-
nated and that her husband resides with her at the above mentioned
New York, New York, address.

Regarding her travel plans, subject stated she .
intended to depart from the United States on July 10, 1958, at -
the port of New York, New York, for a proposed lengtﬂ of stay
abroad of six months in order to visit England for the purpose
of joining her husband, There was a written notation on the

application that subject does not intend to fulfill any writing
assignments while abroad.

. Subject refused to answer the questions in the
application, "Are you now a member of the Communist Party?" and
"Have you ever been a member of the Communist Party?" Subject
stated she does not have to answer questions regarding Communist
Party affiliations, . .

It is noted that a United States Subfeme--tourt '
decision of June 16, 1958, in the cases involving KUOCKWELL EENT,
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WALTER BRIEHL and WELDUN BRUCE DAYTON, held that undef
existing statutes governing travel, the Secretary of the
State lacks the authority to withhold a passport because of

with the Communist Party.

The Communist Party has been designated by the
Attorney General of the United States pursuant to Executive
Order 10450,

: The following description of subject was contained
in her passport application:

Date of birth: December 15, 1896
L - Place of birth:  Washington, D. C. _ ___ =
Height: 5t 3"

Hair: Gray .and black
Eyes: Brown

Occupation: Writer

- RUC -
-3 -
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